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From the forefront of innovation
to the frontlines of the mission.

No matter the mission, Lockheed Martin uses a proven approach: engineer with
purpose, innovate with passion and define the future.
We take time to understand our customer’s challenges and provide solutions that
help them keep the world secure. Their mission defines our purpose.

Learn more at lockheedmartin.com.
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WELCOME TO

SCleTE(He.

The 2020 AIAA SciTech Forum Executive Steering Committee

welcomes you to Orlando! We have worked hard this past year

curating exciting and thought-provoking content around the

forum theme, Driving Aerospace Solutions for Global Challenges.

We hope these industry leaders, topics, and discussions inspire youl.

Michael Gazarik
Ball Aerospace

(Forum General Chair)

Nelson Pedreiro
Lockheed Martin Space

Make it a great week!

EXECUTIVE STEERING COMMITTEE
2020 AIAA SciTech Forum

.

Laurette Lahey
The Boeing Company

.

Amy Pritchett
Pennsylvania State University

.

Michele Miller
Ball Aerospace
(Deputy Forum 360 Chair)

_

Rickey Shyne
NASA Glenn Research Center

Scott Palo
University of Colorado Boulder

Anthony Washburn
NASA Langley Research Center
(Forum 360 Chair)

aiaa.org/scitech



DISCOVERING
THE NEXT
ADVENTURE.

The human spirit is limitless. When we strive beyond the unknowns of today,
we meet tomorrow with courage. Boeing is honored to salute those who look
to the future and face it fiercely.

@ﬂﬂf]ﬂa



SPONSORS AND SUPPORTERS

AIAA would like to thank the following organizations for their
support of the 2020 AIAA SciTech Forum
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FORUM OVERVIEW

SAT. 4 SUN. 5 MONDAY 6 TUESDAY 7

0730 hrs -- Speaker Briefing Speaker Briefing

0830 hrs

Plenary Plenary

0900 hrs Networking Break Networking Break

0930 hrs

1000 hrs
Forum 360 Forum 360
1030 hrs
Technical

Technical :
Sessions

1100 hrs Sessions

1130 hrs
Continuing

Education
1200 hrs Courses

and
1230 hrs Workshops

0800-1700
1300 hrs s

Durand Lecture for Public Service .
and Lunch Reception Networking .
. Lunch on Networking Lunch - Taco Tuesday!
Sponsored by Lockheed Martin own
Corporation Exposition
Hall Open

1300-1600 hrs

Saturday

1330 hrs and Sunday

Dedicated Time for

1400 hrs Activities in the HUB

Networking
Break
RLA in Exposition
Hall

1430 hrs

Forum 360
1500 hrs Speed

Mentoring 1530-1600 hrs

Technical

Ignite the Sessions Networking

1530 hrs “Meet”ing Break

Technical
Sessions
1600 hrs

1630 hrs

1700 hrs Meet the
Employers

Student
Welcome Mixer Associate

All registered Fellows
students Induction Dinner on Own
welcome Ceremony
and

. Reception AIAA Young Professionals

HelEe ] and Student Trivia Night

- e by e MemberShlp _

1730 hrs

Rising Leaders In Aerospace

Networking Reception Welcome Happy Hour in the Exposition Hall

1800 hrs

1830 hrs

1900 hrs

1930 hrs

2000 hrs

GROW CONNECT EXPLORE DISCOVER DEVELOPMENT
Technical Career Networking the HUB & High Level Student & Young
Development Exposition Professionals

2030 hrs

aiaa.org/scitech




FORUM OVERVIEW

WEDNESDAY 8 THURSDAY 9 FRIDAY 10

0730 hrs Speaker Briefing Speaker Briefing Speaker Briefing

0800 hrs
Plenary Plenary Plenary
0830 hrs

0900 hrs Networking Break in Exposition Hall Networking Break in Exposition Hall Networking Break
0930 hrs

1000 hrs

Forum 360 Forum 360 Forum 360

1030 hrs
Technical Technical Technical

Sessions Sessions Sessions
1100 hrs

Exposition
130 hrs - Exposition Hall - Hall Open -
Open 0845-1400 hrs

0845-1600 hrs
RLA Lunch

Panel:

1230 hrs Dawning of the .
T Networking SciTech lAge of/ntg\/- Networking Lunch on Own
Exposition Hall Break in N e e s
Exposition Hall Luncheon IS

Workforce

1300 hrs

1330 hrs 1530-1600 hrs

Dedicated Time for

1400 hrs Activities in the HUB

E -

Networking Break

Forum 360
n Technical
Partnership Sessions Networking

1530 hrs Technical with the RLA Break

Sessions

1630 hrs

1500 hrs

Forum 360 Technical

1700 hrs Engineering Apollo

1730 hrs
Women at SciTech Social Hour

and Keynote
1800 hrs

]
I
.
-
Dryden Lecture in Research _

I K E—

2030 hrs

GROW CONNECT EXPLORE DISCOVER DEVELOPMENT
Technical Career Networking the HUB & High Level Student & Young
Development Exposition Professionals

aiaa.org/scitech




We’re making Northrop Grumman believes in supporting
sure tomorrow’s Science, Technology, Engineering and Math
gr eatest through education. Because when you give in
innovations come the classroom, the whole world benefits.

out of today’s

classrooms.

NORTHROP GRUMMAN

b

northropgrumman.com

02020 Northrop Grumman Corporation



PRE-FORUM ACTIVITIES

CONTINUING EDUCATION OFFERINGS

Stay at the top of your game with AIAA’s continuing education offerings. You will leave with invaluable
knowledge and solutions that you can put to immediate use.

COURSES & WORKSHOPS

SAT. 4 - SUN. 5 JANUARY

0800-1700 HRS MANATEE SPRING Il

Design of Electrified Propulsion Aircraft ¢ pays)
Participants will learn how to design electrified propulsion
aircraft starting from the top-level aircraft requirements. Design
examples will include electric and hybrid-electric aircraft of
various sizes and missions.

0800-1700 HRS CORAL SPRING I

Design of Experiments: Improved Experimental
Methods in Aerospace Testing © Days)

This course details a formal approach to experiment design to
ensure empirical model adequacy, quantify variability in predictions,
and identify all possible independent variable interactions.

0800-1700 HRS BARREL SPRING |

Fundamentals of Drones: UAV Concepts, Designs
and Technologies (2 Days)

This new course introduces the concepts, design, and
technologies of fixed-wing and multirotor unmanned aerial
vehicles (UAVs), or commonly known as drones.

0800-1700 HRS CORAL SPRING |

Integrated CubeSat Engineering (2 Days)

This two-day course examines the application of systems
engineering tools and techniques that will provide participants
with an understanding of requirements necessary to plan a
credible CubeSat Development Program.

0800-1700 HRS PEACOCK SPRING

Integrating Program Management, Systems
Engineering, and Six Sigma (2 Days)

Learn how to apply systems engineering processes, tools,
and techniques with program management’s organizing and
staffing, planning, performance measurement, decision, and
cost control; includes EVMS and Six Sigma.

0800-1700 HRS BARREL SPRING II

Missile Guidance (© Days)

This course provides a system-level, integrated method for
missile guidance design, development, and system engineering
activities in addressing requirements such as performance, cost,
risk, and system integration.

0800-1700 HRS ROCK SPRING | & 11

Systems Thinking for Modern Aerospace
Complexity (2 Days)

This comprehensive course covers systems thinking for
addressing complexity in the development of modern
aerospace systems.

0800-1700 HRS MANATEE SPRING |

3rd AIAA Sonic Boom Prediction Workshop 2 Days)
This two-part workshop will cover both the state of the art for
predicting near-field sonic boom signatures with CFD as well as
propagation of the near-field pressures to the ground.

SUNDAY 5 JANUARY

0800-1700 HRS CELEBRATION 14 & 15

75+ Years of Hypersonics Development: History,
Resources, References, and Insights (7 Day)

This course is designed to touch on many of the key
developments in the past and provide references and resources
to learn more about this history.

0800-1700 HRS CELEBRATION 13

A Unified Approach for Computational

Aeroelasticity (7 pay)

This course covers concepts and terminology associated
with aeroelasticity, including structural dynamics, unsteady
aerodynamics, aeroservoelasticity, and recent developments
such as computational reduced-order models

0800-1700 HRS CELEBRATION T

Additive Manufacturing: Structural and Material
Optimization (7 Day)

This course will provide a practical understanding of topology
optimization and additive manufacturing.

0800-1700 HRS CELEBRATION 12

Introduction to Digital Engineering (7 Day)
This one-of-a-kind course is at the leading edge of the rapidly
emerging field of digital engineering.

aiaa.org/scitech
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STUDENT WELCOME DAY ACTIVITIES

Sponsored by:

LOCKHEED MARTIN

SUNDAY 5 JANUARY
1500-1630 HRS REGENCY BALLROOM O&P

Ignite the “Meet”ing

Nothing can be more intimidating than being a newcomer or
young person at a conference or event where everyone already
knows one another! Learn tips and techniques on networking
and relationship building that will make your forum experience
more enjoyable and productive. The session will focus on
creating an introduction, understanding how to engage with
others, playing off the unique networking styles of introverts
and extroverts, and some “dos and don’ts” of networking. Then
participants will take part in an activity designed to foster quick
friendships so they never enter a forum session or reception
feeling like a stranger.

1645-1830 HRS ORLANDO BALLROOM M&N

Meet the Employers Recruiting Event

AlIAA’s recruiting event brings together corporate members and
students/young professional attendees. This fun and dynamic
environment allows students and professionals to interact

with organizations regarding employment opportunities.
Participating companies/organizations will present an
organizational overview and opportunities available, then have
follow-on discussions with the attendees.

1830-1930 HRS REGENCY BALLROOM O&P

Student Welcome Mixer

AIAA SciTech Forum has one of the largest gatherings of
students of any of the AIAA forums. Mingle with your peers and
hear from AIAA leadership. This reception provides you with the
opportunity to meet your fellow students and learn more about
the opportunities available to you as an AIAA student member.
Games, entertainment, and light fare will be provided! A cash
bar will be available to students age 21 and over with a valid ID.
(Proof of student registration required.)

1930-2000 HRS REGENCY BALLROOM Q
SciTech 101 - A First-Time Attendee Guide to the
Forum

Discover how you can make the most of your week at AIAA
SciTech Forum while meeting fellow attendees. This orientation
is ideal for first-time attendees, but all are welcome!

aiaa.org/scitech



PLENARY & FORUM 360 SESSIONS

MONDAY, 6 JANUARY

TUESDAY, 7 JANUARY

0800-0900 HRS WINDERMERE BALLROOM

Using Space to Support a Sustainable Society

MODERATOR: Amy Pritchett, Professor and Head, Department of
Aerospace Engineering, Pennsylvania State University

KEYNOTE: Danielle Wood, Director, Space Enabled Research
Group, MIT Media Lab, and Assistant Professor, Media Arts &
Sciences and Aeronautics and Astronautics, Massachusetts
Institute of Technology

0800-0900 HRS

The Next Giant Leap
MODERATOR: Nelson Pedreiro, Vice President, Advanced

WINDERMERE BALLROOM

Technology Center, Lockheed Martin Space

KEYNOTE: Robert Lightfoot, Vice President, Strategy and
Business Development, Lockheed Martin Space

32@ 0930-1130 HRS REGENCY BALLROOM Q

Achieving Sustainable Aviation

MODERATOR: Graham Warwick, Technology Executive
Editor, Aviation Week & Space Technology

PANELISTS:
Brian German, National Institute of Aerospace Langley
Associate Professor, Georgia Institute of Technology

James Hileman, Chief Scientific and Technical Advisor,
Environment and Energy, FAA

Michael Winter, Senior Fellow, Advanced Technology,
Pratt & Whitney

Jeanne Yu, Director, Technology Integration,
ecoDemonstrator Program, The Boeing Company

Thomas Zill, Head, Air Vehicle Concepts, Institute for
System Architectures in Aeronautics

3;3@ 0930-1130 HRS REGENCY BALLROOM Q

Al in Emerging Aerospace Manufacturing

MODERATOR: Emilie “Mia” Siochi, Senior Scientist,
Advanced Materials Processing Branch, NASA Langley
Research Center

PANELISTS:
Miranda Jones, Manager, Business Analytics, Spirit
AeroSystems

Justin Kugler, Vice President, Advanced Programs and
Concepts, Made in Space

Andrew Kwas, NG Fellow, Engineering Systems Architect,
Northrop Grumman Corporation

Wesley Smith, Digital Transformation Leader, Lockheed
Martin Fellow, Lockheed Martin Corporation

Tia Benson Tolle, Director, Materials and Fabrication,
Boeing Commercial Airplanes

32@ 1400-1600 HRS REGENCY BALLROOM Q

Aerospace Innovation Enables Resilient
Communities

MODERATOR: Allie Braun, Communications, Earthrise
Alliance

PANELISTS:

Gijs de Boer, Research Scientist Ill, Cooperative Institute
for Research in Environmental Sciences, University of
Colorado and NOAA Physical Sciences Division

Mark Mozena, Senior Director, Government Affairs, Planet

John Murray, Associate Program Manager, NASA Earth
Science Disasters Program, NASA Langley Research Center

Rhiannan Price, Director, Sustainable Development
Practice, Maxar Technologies

Join the Q&A at
aiaa.cnf.io

32@ 1430-1630 HRS REGENCY BALLROOM Q

Is Hypersonic Flight the Next Big Thing?

MODERATOR: Martiqua Post, Professor of Aeronautics,
U.S. Air Force Academy

PANELISTS:

Frank D. Boensch, X-30 (NASP) Joint Program Office:
Deputy Director, Airframe, and Director of Consortia and
Technology, Air Force Flight Dynamics Laboratory (ret.)

Mark Lewis, Director, Defense Research and Engineering
for Modernization, Office of the Secretary of Defense

Charles McClinton, Hypersonic Technology Manager,
NASA (ret.)

Richard Mutzman, Chief Engineer, Aerospace Systems
Directorate, Air Force Research Laboratory (ret.)

David Van Wie, Head, Air and Missile Defense Sector,
Johns Hopkins University Applied Physics Laboratory

aiaa.org/scitech
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PLENARY & FORUM 360 SESSIONS

WEDNESDAY, 8 JANUARY

0800-0900 HRS WINDERMERE BALLROOM
Igniting Tomorrow: Stories from America’s Favorite
Museum

MODERATOR: Michael Gazarik, Vice President, Engineering, Ball
Aerospace

KEYNOTE: Ellen R. Stofan, John and Adrienne Mars Director,
National Air and Space Museum, Smithsonian Institution

3:3@ 0930-1130 HRS REGENCY BALLROOM Q

Connecting Faster

MODERATOR: Ed Waggoner, Director, Integrated
Aviation Systems Program, Aeronautics Research Mission
Directorate, NASA

PANELISTS:
Erik Axdahl, Chief Engineer, High Speed Transport, The
Spaceship Company

Kevin Bowcutt, Senior Technical Fellow, Chief Scientist of
Hypersonics, The Boeing Company

Stephen Frick, Director of Operations, Company
Advanced Technology Center, Lockheed Martin Space

Eric Kaduce, Director, Boeing/Aerion Supersonic Business
Jet Joint Venture, The Boeing Company

AJ Piplica, Chief Executive Officer and Founder, Hermeus

Joe Wilding, Chief Technology Officer and Co-Founder,
Boom Technology, Inc.

L

"AEl

3;3@ 1430-1630 HRS REGENCY BALLROOM Q

RISING) MODERATOR: Michele Miller, Ball Acrospace

ROSPACI

Idea Challenge

TEAM ORBIS:

Elizabeth Balga, The Boeing Company

Jannine Rouw, Ball Aerospace

Margaret Shaw-Lecerf, Lockheed Martin Corporation
Katrina Teo, University of Washington

TEAM THE PANGEA PROJECT:

Emily Flaherty-Woods, Collins Aerospace
Nathaniel Keyek-Franssen, The Boeing Company
Conner Knickel, Ball Aerospace

Trevor Perkins, Lockheed Martin Corporation

TEAM HELIOS:

Amanda Ireland, The Boeing Company
Christopher Rouw, Ball Aerospace

Joseph Schmitz, Lockheed Martin Corporation

TEAM SLINGSHOT:

Jason Gardellis, Rolls-Royce Corporation
Amani Garvin, Ball Aerospace

Anjaney Kottapalli, Lockheed Martin Company
Brandon Smith, The Boeing Company

TEAM ASTRO:

Lyndy Axon, The Boeing Company

Karenna Buco, Aerojet Rocketdyne

Becky Mitchell, Lockheed Martin Corporation
Karen Rucker, Ball Aerospace

TEAM SWARM:

Barndon Burroughs, The Boeing Company

Heather Kline, NASA Langley Research Center
Matthew Marcus, NASA Goddard Space Flight Center
Taylor Zedosky, Ball Aerospace

14
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PLENARY & FORUM 360 SESSIONS

THURSDAY, 9 JANUARY

FRIDAY, 10 JANUARY

0800-0900 HRS WINDERMERE BALLROOM

Engineers Build the World

MODERATOR: Laurette Lahey, Director, Flight and Vehicle
Technology, Boeing Research & Technology

KEYNOTE: Lori Garver, Chief Executive Officer, Earthrise Alliance

3:3@ 0930-1130 HRS REGENCY BALLROOM Q

The Next Challenge for Aerospace: Global
Climate Change

MODERATOR: John Tylko, Chief Innovation Officer,
Aurora Flight Sciences

PANELISTS:
James G. Anderson, Philip S. Weld Professor of
Atmospheric Chemistry, Harvard University

Philippe Bonnefoy, Founder & Principal, BlueSky

R. John Hansman, T. Wilson Professor of Aeronautics and
Astronautics, Massachusetts Institute of Technology

0800-0900 HRS WINDERMERE BALLROOM

Multi-Use Aerospace Technologies

INTRODUCTION: Rickey Shyne, Director, Research and
Engineering, NASA Glenn Research Center

MODERATOR: Woodrow Whitlow Jr., Technical Director, National
Aerospace Solutions, LLC

KEYNOTE: Wesley Harris, C.S. Draper Professor of Aeronautics
and Astronautics, Massachusetts Institute of Technology

32@ 1400-1600 HRS REGENCY BALLROOM Q

High Performance Computing’s Impact on
Aerospace Prediction

MODERATOR: Jeffrey Slotnick, Technical Fellow, Flight
Sciences, Boeing Commercial Airplanes

PANELISTS:
Roy Campbell, Chief Scientist, High Performance
Computing Modernization Program, Department of Defense

Douglas Kothe, Director, Exascale Computing Project,
Oak Ridge National Laboratory

Scott Morton, DoD HPCMP CREATE-AV Project Manager,
U.S. Army Engineering Research and Development Center

Eric Nielson, Senior Research Scientist, Computational
AeroSciences Branch, NASA Langley Research Center

3;@ 0930-1130 HRS REGENCY BALLROOM Q

Wow! Look at What We Discovered: Impacts
of Multiple Use Aerospace Technology

MODERATOR: John M. Sankovic, President & CEO, Ohio
Aerospace Institute

PANELISTS:
Zarrin Chua, Human Factors Engineer, Aurora Flight
Sciences

Narendra Joshi, Chief Scientist, Advanced Propulsion
Technologies, GE Research

Michael “Pappy” Penland, Principal Director, Operational
Energy Policy and Chief of Staff, Office of the Deputy
Assistant Secretary of the Air Force, Operational Energy

John Stetson, Senior Technical Fellow, Lockheed Martin
Corporation

aiaa.org/scitech
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OUR INDUSTRY IS EVOLVING

AlAA events tackle the most pressing issues impacting the future of aerospace.

AIAA DEFENSEN AIAA AVIATION Foru' AIlAA Propulsion and Energ ASCEND

5-7 May 2020 15-19 June 2020 24-26 August 2020 16-18 November 2020
Laurel, Maryland Reno, Nevada New Orleans, Louisiana Las Vegas, Nevada

aiaa.org/defense aiaa.org/aviation aiaa.org/propulsionenergy www.ascend.events

JAIAA

SHAPING THE FUTURE OF AEROSPACE



RISING LEADERS IN AEROSPACE

This multidimensional program features speed mentoring, panel session, Q&A
with top industry leaders, and multiple opportunities for networking. These
exciting and energetic activities will provide access to top aerospace leaders
and their perspectives, with subject matter relevant to your career stage.

MONDAY, 6 JANUARY

RISING

LEADERS
"AEROSPAC

THURSDAY, 9 JANUARY

1730-1900 HRS REGENCY BALLROOM O&P

Rising Leaders in Aerospace Reception

Network with fellow young professionals and plan for the week
ahead. You’ll come away with at least a handful of new contacts,
connections, and support.

TUESDAY, 7 JANUARY

1430-1600 HRS REGENCY BALLROOM O&P
Speed Mentoring

Leaders in the aerospace industry will take time to meet with
the Rising Leaders participants and share their experiences.
This event is a great way to get insight and make new contacts.

WEDNESDAY, 8 JANUARY

1300-1400 WINDERMERE BALLROOM

Enabling the Future of Aviation

Come hear Jay Dryer, Deputy Associate Administrator for
Programs, NASA Aeronautics Research Mission Directorate, speak
about NASA’s vision for aeronautics and the leadership/strategy
of aeronautics in an R&D organization. This session is part of the
IFAR Virtual Exchange series.

32@ 1430-1630 HRS REGENCY BALLROOM Q

Idea Challenge

MODERATOR: Michele Miller, Ball Aerospace
See page 14 for list of all participants.

1200-1400 HRS REGENCY BALLROOM O&P

Lunch Panel: Dawning the Age of Intelligent

Machines and the Future Workforce

Humans have progressed from the information age to the
dawning of the intelligent machines age. What is the anatomy of
this new world? What are the issues and challenges and constraints?
How do we prepare the workforce for this exciting new age?

MODERATORS:
Tom Shih, Professor and Head of Aeronautics and Astronautics,
Purdue University

Tejas Girish, Georgia Institute of Technology

PANELISTS:
Ella Atkins, Professor, University of Michigan

Martial Hebert, Dean of the School of Computer Science,
Carnegie Mellon University

Michael Francis, Colonel, U.S. Air Force (ret.)

TUESDAY, 7 JANUARY

1730-1900 HRS EXPOSITION HALL

Welcome Happy Hour

Take this opportunity to engage new contacts and

refresh old ones. Proof of purchase for this event is
required and included in the registration fee where
indicated. Admission for guests may be purchased
upon registration or on site, as space is available.
NEW THIS YEAR: All students are welcome to attend!

Supported by AIAA Corporate Partners:

LOCKHEED MARTIN

@ﬂﬂf]ﬂﬁ

aiaa.org/scitech
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SPECIAL PROGRAMMING

MONDAY, 6 JANUARY

THURSDAY, 9 JANUARY

0930-1230 HRS Masters Category COLUMBIA 35
0930-1200 HRS Team Category COLUMBIA 36
0930-1300 HRS Undergraduate Category COLUMBIA 37

International Student Conference

The first-place winners of the AIAA Regional Student
Conferences will gather to present their research to a team of
judges made up of professional members in the industry. The
students will have three consecutive sessions in the categories of
Undergraduate, Masters, and Team.

1900-2100 HRS REGENCY BALLROOM O&P

Young Professionals and Student Trivia Night

What percent of the universe is dark matter? What are the main
parts of a comet? Take trivia to a new altitude with AIAA! Join us
for a night of fun and compete for prizes with other students and
young professionals. Light snacks and desserts will be provided.
Each player will also be provided one drink ticket. Boost your
chances of winning by bringing your friends and forming a team.

WEDNESDAY, 8 JANUARY

1300-1400 WINDERMERE BALLROOM

Enabling the Future of Aviation

Come hear Robert (Bob) Pearce, Associate Administrator for
NASA’s Aeronautics Research Mission Directorate (ARMD), speak
about NASA’s vision for aeronautics and the leadership/strategy
of aeronautics in an R&D organization. This session is part of the
IFAR Virtual Exchange series.

1630-1800 HRS WINDERMERE BALLROOM

Engineering Apollo: Flight Simulation

MODERATOR: John Tylko, Chief Innovation Officer, Aurora Flight
Sciences

PANELISTS:
Frank Hughes, President, Tietronix; and Chief, Space Flight
Training, NASA (ret.)

Wayne Ottinger, President, Aerospace Legacy Engineering &
Technology Recovery Organization; and Lunar Landing Training
Vehicle Technical Director and Base Manager, NASA (ret.)

Col. David R. Scott, USAF (ret.), NASA Astronaut on Gemini VIII,
Apollo 9, and Apollo 15

1700-1900 HRS REGENCY BALLROOM Q

Women at SciTech Keynote: Listening to - and
Trusting - the Voice Inside

KEYNOTE: Mary Lynne Dittmar, President and CEO, Coalition for
Deep Space Exploration

The Women at SciTech Social Hour and Keynote is a special
programming event which will provide all attendees an
opportunity to discuss experiences and celebrate women who are
leaders in their fields.

18
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RECOGNITION AND LECTURES

Join us at the 2020 AIAA SciTech Forum as we recognize the very best in our industry - those individuals
and teams who have taken aerospace technology and discovery to the next level. These remarkable
individuals have leveraged their expertise for the benefit of society. Their achievements have inspired us to

dream and to explore new frontiers.

MONDAY, 6 JANUARY

WEDNESDAY, 8 JANUARY

1230-1400 HRS WINDERMERE BALLROOM
Durand Lecture for Public Service and Lunch Reception

SPEAKER: Robert D. Braun, University of Colorado Boulder
Space Technology: An Investment in Our Future

The Durand Lecture, named in honor of William F. Durand, is presented
to showcase notable achievements by a scientific or technical
leader whose contributions have led directly to the understanding
and application of the science and technology of aeronautics and
astronautics for the betterment of mankind. A lunch will be offered
to 225 guests on a first-come, first-served basis. The lecture will
be presented after lunch and is open to all attendees at that time.

Sponsored by: LOCKHEED MARTIN

1800-2030 HRS WINDERMERE BALLROOM

AIlAA Associate Fellows Induction Ceremony and

Reception (Proof of Purchase Required)

Each year, the Institute recognizes exemplary professionals for their
accomplishments in engineering or scientific work, outstanding
merit and contributions to the art, science, or technology of
aeronautics or astronautics. Please support your colleagues

and join us for the induction of the 2020 Associate Fellows.
Admission to this celebrated event is available on a first-come,
first-served basis and can be purchased for $85 via the AIAA
SciTech Forum registration webpage, or onsite (based on availability).

TUESDAY, 7 JANUARY

0930-1100 HRS
Student Awards Breakfast

SPEAKER: JD McFarlan, Vice President, Functional Engineering,
Lockheed Martin Aeronautics

ORCHID ROOM

After hearing from guest speaker, JD McFarlan, the International
Student Conference winners from each category will be
announced, and the Abe M. Zarem Award winners will be
recognized. This is an invite-only event.

ABE M. ZAREM AWARD FOR DISTINGUISHED
ACHIEVEMENT IN AERONAUTICS

Cole Anderson, Oregon State University
Roberto Albertani, Oregon State University

ABE M. ZAREM AWARD FOR DISTINGUISHED

ACHIEVEMENT IN ASTRONAUTICS

Johnie Sublett, Georgia Institute of Technology
Dimitri Mavris, Georgia Institute of Technology

Sponsored by: LOCKHEED MARTIN

1800-1900 HRS REGENCY BALLROOM Q
Dryden Lecture in Research
SPEAKER: Raphael T. Haftka, University of Florida

Evolution of Optimization, Experiments, and Uncertainty
Quantification with Increasing Computing Power

The Dryden Lecture in Research was named in honor of Dr. Hugh
L. Dryden in 1967, succeeding the Research Award established

in 1960. The lecture emphasizes the great importance of basic
and applied research to the advancement in aeronautics and
astronautics and is a salute to research scientists and engineers.
It is open to attendees and the public.

THURSDAY, 9 JANUARY

1230-1400 HRS WINDERMERE BALLROOM

SciTech Forum Awards Luncheon

We honor our up-and-coming students, our technical innovators,
and our seasoned practitioners. We meet to elevate their work
and encourage our community. Proof of purchase for the
luncheon is required and included in the registration fee where
indicated. Admission for guests may be purchased onsite at the
registration desk, as space is available. Please join use as we
recognize the following winners:

LITERARY AWARDS

2020 GARDNER-LASSER AEROSPACE HISTORY

LITERATURE AWARD

Jeremy R Kinney, National Air and Space Museum

Reinventing the Propeller: Aeronautical Specialty and the Triumph
of the Modern Airplane

2020 AIAA HISTORY MANUSCRIPT AWARD

Glen R. Asner, Office of the Secretary of Defense

Stephen J. Garber, NASA Headquarters

Manuscript: “Untethering Spaceflight: A History of U.S. Space
Exploration Policy 1999-2004”

2020 AIAA PENDRAY AEROSPACE LITERATURE AWARD
Russell M. Cummings, U.S. Air Force Academy

For being the lead author on a groundbreaking undergraduate
text that introduces computational fluid dynamics to aeronautical
engineering students.

2020 AIAA SUMMERFIELD BOOK AWARD

Steve A. Brandt, U.S. Air Force Academy

Randall J. Stiles, Colorado College

J. Bertin

Ray Whitford

Introduction to Aeronautics: A Design Perspective, Third Edition

aiaa.org/scitech
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RECOGNITION AND LECTURES

SERVICE AWARD

2020 AIAA DIVERSITY AND INCLUSION AWARD

Charles Wilson, MIT Lincoln Laboratory (retired)

“For zealously pursuing AIAA’s Diversity and Inclusion initiative,
hosting special events and collaborating with organizations to
promote progress in diversity for AIAA and with the AIAA New
England Section team.”

TECHNICAL AWARDS

2019 AIAA AERODYNAMIC MEASUREMENT TECHNOLOGY AWARD
Marcus Aldén, Lund University

For wide ranging and pioneering work in developing and applying
laser diagnostic techniques, including linear and nonlinear
approaches, for study of fundamental and practical combustion.

2020 AIAA DE FLOREZ AWARD FOR FLIGHT SIMULATION
Edward L. Burnett, Lockheed Martin Aeronautics (retired)

For his outstanding contributions to the nation’s most advanced
military aircraft through the art of modeling and simulation to
enhance controllability and performance.

2020 AIAA ICME PRIZE
Will be announced at the awards luncheon.

2020 AIAA INTELLIGENT SYSTEMS AWARD

Jonathan P. How, Massachusetts Institute of Technology

For outstanding and sustained contributions to the decision
making and control of intelligent autonomous aerospace vehicles.

2020 AIAA MECHANICS AND CONTROL OF FLIGHT AWARD
Christopher N. D’Souza, NASA Johnson Space Center

For seminal contributions to the theory and practice of
autonomous guidance, navigation, and control of space vehicles.

2020 AIAA STRUCTURES, STRUCTURAL DYNAMICS

AND MATERIALS AWARD

Stephen P. Engelstad, Lockheed Martin Aeronautics Company
For outstanding contributions as an industry leader in R&D and
DOD applications of new aeronautics computational mechanics
and composites structure/certification technologies.

2020 AIAA SURVIVABILITY AWARD

Charles F. Frankenberger, Naval Air Warfare Center Weapons
Division

For technical and leadership excellence in propulsion system
survivability enhancement and executing multi-service test
programs to evaluate and improve overall aircraft survivability.

BEST PAPERS

2019 AIAA Adaptive Structures Best Paper

“Off-Design Sonic Boom Performance for Low-Boom Aircraft”
(AIAA 2019-0606) by David S. Lazzara, Todd Magee, Hao Shen,
James H. Mabe, Boeing Research & Technology

2019 AIAA Applied Aerodynamics Best Student Paper
“Experimental Validation of the Unsteady CFD-generated
Airwake of the HMS Queen Elizabeth” (AIAA 2019-3029) by
Neale A. Watson, Mark D. White, leuan Owen, University of
Liverpool, United Kingdom

2019 AIAA Atmospheric and Space Environments Best Paper
“Remote Sensing of Spacecraft Potential at Geosynchronous
Orbit using Secondary and Photo Electrons” (AIAA 2019-0311) by
Miles T. Bengtson and Hanspeter Schaub, University of Colorado

2019 AIAA Atmospheric Flight Mechanics Best Paper

“Effects of Model Simplification on Wind Reconstruction During
Open-Loop Longitudinal Flight” (AIAA 2019-1599) by Hunter G.
McClelland and Craig A. Woolsey, Virginia Polytechnic Institute
and State University

2020 Collier Research Hypersizer/AIAA Structures Best Paper
Award

“Experimental and Numerical Study on the Low Velocity Impact
Damage of a Shear Dominated Composite Laminate” (AIAA 2019-
1269) by Shiyao Lin and Anthony M. Waas, University of Michigan

2019 AIAA Design Engineering Best Paper
“An Exploratory Design Tool for Lattice Airplane Wing
Components” (AIAA 2019-3067) by Patrick Riley and
Samar Malek, United States Naval Academy

2019 AIAA Guidance Navigation and Control Best Paper
“Vision-Based Navigation for the NASA Mars Helicopter”
(AIAA 2019-1411) by David S. Bayard, Dylan T. Conway, Roland
Brockers, Jeff Delaune, Larry Matthies, Havard F. Grip, Gene
Merewether, Travis Brown, Miguel San Martin, Jet Propulsion
Laboratory

2019 AIAA High Speed Air Breathing Propulsion Best Paper
“Study of Parasitic Combustion in an Optically Accessible
Continuous Wave Rotating Detonation Engine “ (AIAA 2019-
0473) by Fabian Chacon and Mirko Gamba, University of Michigan

2019 AIAA Modeling and Simulation Best Paper

“The Suitability of Objective Motion Criteria for Rotorcraft
Manoeuvres” (AIAA 2019-0180) by Michael Jones, German
Aerospace Center (DLR)

2019 AIAA Pressure Gain Combustion Best Paper

“Operational Stability Limits in Rotating Detonation Engine Numerical
Simulations” (AIAA 2019-0748) by Daniel Paxson, NASA Glenn
Research Center, and Doug Schwer, Naval Research Laboratory

2019 AIAA Sensor System and Information Fusion Best Paper
“Autonomous Wildfire Monitoring Using Airborne and
Temperature Sensors in an Evidential Reasoning Framework”
(AIAA 2019-2263) by Alexander A. Soderlund, Mrinal Kumar,
Chao Yang, Ohio State University

20
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RECOGNITION AND LECTURES

2019 Shahyar Pirzadeh Memorial Meshing Visualization and
Computational Environments Best Paper Award

“Verification of Unstructured Grid Adaptation Components”
(AIAA 2019-1723) by Michael A. Park, Aravind Balan, W.

Kyle Anderson, NASA Langley Research Center; Marshall C.
Galbraith, Philip C. Caplan, Hugh A. Carson, Massachusetts
Institute of Technology; Todd Michal, Joshua A. Krakos, Dmitry
S. Kamenetskiy, Boeing Research & Technology; Adrien Loseille,
Frédéric Alauzet, INRIA Paris-Saclay; Loic Frazza, Sorbonne
Universités; Nicolas Barral, Imperial College London

2019 AIAA Spacecraft Structures Best Paper

“Analysis of the Column Bending Test for Bending of High Strain
Composites” (AIAA 2019-1746) by Ajay Sharma, University of
Colorado; TJ Rose, University of Colorado; Andrew Seamone,
University of Colorado; Thomas Murphey, Opterus R&D;
Francisco Lépez, University of Colorado

BEST STUDENT PAPERS AND

STUDENT PAPER COMPETITIONS

2019 AIAA Computational Fluid Dynamics Student Paper
Competition

“Sensitivity Computation of Statistically Stationary Quantities in
Turbulent Flows” (AIAA 2019-3426) by Nisha Chandramoorthy
and Qiqi Wang, Massachusetts Institute of Technology

“A Novel Flux Reconstruction Method for Diffusion Problems”
(AIAA 2019-3063) by Philip E. Johnson and Eric Johnsen,
University of Michigan; H.T. Huynh, NASA Glenn Research Center

“Assessment of low-dissipative shock-capturing schemes for
transitional and turbulent shock interactions” (AIAA 2019-3208) by
David J. Lusher and Neil D. Sandham, University of Southampton
2019 Walter R. Lempert Student Paper Award in Diagnostics for
Fluid Mechanics, Plasma Physics, and Energy Transfer
“Single-Exposure Field-of-View Extension Using Multiplexed
Structured Image Capture” (AIAA 2019-0832) by Cary Smith,
Jacob Harrold, Zhili Zhang, Mark Gragston, University of Tennessee

2019 AIAA Atmospheric Flight Mechanics Student Paper
Competition

“Beneficial Effect of the Coupled Wing-Body Dynamics on Power
Consumption in Butterflies” (AIAA 2019-0566) by Madhu Sridhar,
Chang-kwon Kang, David Brian Landrum, University of Alabama
in Huntsville

2020 AIAA Meshing Visualization and Computational Sciences
Best Student Paper

“Advancing Layer Surface Mesh Generation” (AIAA 2020-0902)
by Jasmeet Singh and Carl Ollivier-Gooch, University of British
Columbia

STUDENT COMPETITIONS

Winners Announced at the Luncheon
American Society for Composites Student Paper Award
Atmospheric Flight Mechanics Best Student Paper Competition

David P. Weaver Student Best Paper Award Student Paper
Competition

Guidance, Navigation and Control Student Paper Competition
Harry H. and Lois G. Hilton Student Paper Award in Structures
Intelligent Systems Student Paper Competition

Jefferson Goblet Student Paper Award

Lockheed Martin Student Paper Award in Structures

Meshing, Visualization, and Computational Environments
student paper competition

SwRI Student Paper Award in Non-Deterministic Approaches
Thermophysics Student Paper Competition

PARTNERED AWARDS

2019 JOHN LELAND ATWOOD AWARD

Azad M. Madni, Ph.D., University of Southern California

For exemplary leadership in aerospace systems engineering education
and research, and for lasting contributions to the aerospace
industry as thought leader, author, educator, researcher and mentor.

ASME/Boeing Structures & Materials Award

“Effect of Automated Fiber Placement (AFP) Manufacturing Signature
on Mechanical Performance” (AIAA 2019-0516) by Minh Hoang
Nguyen, University of Michigan; Avinkrishnan Ambika Vijayachandran,
University of Michigan; Paul Davidson, University of Michigan;
Damon Call, Toray Composites American; Dongyeon Lee, Toray
Composites American; Anthony M Waas, University of Michigan

ASME WIind Tunnel Best Paper
Winners Announced at the Luncheon

aiaa.org/scitech



THE SKY'S THE LIMIT

See the heights you can reach with an advanced degree in aerospace.

Gain the skills and knowledge you need to boost your career trajectory with a master’s or doctorate in
aerospace engineering. The University of Alabama offers innovative programs and online classes that
allow you to earn your degree while continuing to work full time.

Distance learning degree programs include:
e MS in Aerospace Engineering and Mechanics (online)
* PhD in Aerospace Engineering and Mechanics (primarily online)

BamaByDistance.ua.edu/scitech
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NETWORKING EVENTS

Understanding the importance of networking with colleagues new and old, a series of activities have been
planned that will help you connect with current colleagues and new acquaintances.

SUNDAY, 5 JANUARY

THURSDAY, 9 JANUARY

1400-1900 HRS REGENCY ROTUNDA

Registration Lounge

Review the program of events, play tailgating games with fellow
attendees, and plan for the week ahead while enjoying live music.
(Cash bar will be available)

1930-2000 HRS REGENCY BALLROOM Q

SciTech 101 - A First-Time Attendee Guide to the

Forum

Discover how you can make the most of your week at AIAA
SciTech Forum while meeting fellow attendees. This orientation
is ideal for first-time attendees, but all are welcome!

MONDAY, 6 JANUARY

1730-1900 HRS REGENCY BALLROOM Q

Technical Committee Showcase

The AIAA Technical Committee (TC) Showcase provides an
opportunity for forum attendees to find out more about AIAA’s
TCs. The TCs are grouped into six groups under the Technical
Activities Division: Aerospace Design and Structures; Aerospace
Sciences; Information Systems; Propulsion and Energy; Aircraft
Technology, Integration, and Operations; and Space and Missiles.
Representatives from all six groups will be present to answer
questions and provide personal perspectives on the value of TC
membership.

TUESDAY, 7 JANUARY

1230-1400 HRS GARDEN TERRACE (4TH FLOOR)

Taco Tuesday Networking Lunch

Build your own tacos and feast on quesadillas, empanadas,
and dessert while networking with fellow attendees. Proof of
purchase is required

1730-1900 HRS EXPOSITION HALL

Welcome Happy Hour

Take this opportunity to engage new contacts and refresh old
ones. Proof of purchase required for the reception and included
in the registration fee where indicated. Admission for guests may
be purchased upon registration or on site, as space is available.
NEW THIS YEAR: All students are welcome to attend!

WEDNESDAY, 8 JANUARY

1230-1400 HRS EXPOSITION HALL

Luncheon in the Exposition Hall

Proof of purchase is required and included in the registration fee
where indicated.

0930-1130 HRS REGENCY BALLROOM O&P

Women of Aeronautics and Astronautics
Networking Breakfast

The Women of Aeronautics and Astronautics, in conjunction with
the Diversity Working Group, invite students and young professionals
to attend a networking breakfast where you’ll have the opportunity
to hear introductions from all the mentors and then visit with
several mentors of your choice for a deeper conversation.

1700-1900 HRS REGENCY BALLROOM Q
Women at SciTech Keynote: Listening to - and
Trusting - the Voice Inside

KEYNOTE: Mary Lynne Dittmar, President and CEO, Coalition for
Deep Space Exploration

The Women at SciTech Social Hour and Keynote is a special
programming event which will provide all attendees an opportunity
to discuss experiences and celebrate women who are leaders in
their fields. ‘

)]

Coffee Breaks

Coffee breaks allow even more time for making new contacts,
continuing discussions from sessions, visiting the

Exposition Hall, or checking emails and voicemails to keep
in touch with the office while you are at the forum. Coffee
breaks will be located in the following locations and times:

0900 hrs and 1530 hrs
Regency and Celebration Foyers

Monday, 6 January

0900 hrs
Regency and Celebration Foyers

Tuesday, 7 January

1530 hrs
Exposition Hall

Wednesday, 8 January 0900 hrs and 1530 hrs
Exposition Hall

0900 hrs
Exposition Hall

Thursday, 9 January

1530 hrs
Regency and Celebration Foyers

0900 hrs and 1530 hrs
Regency and Celebration Foyers

Friday, 10 January

Stay Fit at SciTech!

Stay fit with your fellow attendees! Join AIAA staff

on Tuesday, 7 January, and Thursday, 9 January, at
0600 hrs at the Hyatt Regency Lobby, by the Concierge Desk
for a run/walk. All levels are welcome for a 1-3 mile route.

aiaa.org/scitech
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EXPOSITION HALL

EXPOSITION HALL HOURS

TUESDAY, 7 JANUARY 1300-1600 HRS

wecome Hapey o il ©ALAAFOUNDATION
WEDNESDAY, 8 JANUARY 0845-1600 HRS Advancing Aerospace
Luncheon* 1230-1400 HRS
Please join our generous donors in
THURSDAY, 9 JANUARY 0845-1400 HRS advancing aerospace with your gift

*Proof of purchase is required and included in the registration today. With your help, we will continue
fee where indicated. to inspire and support the next generation
of aerospace professionals. Donations

will be accepted in the HUB or online at

aiaa.org/foundation.

AIlAA Publications Pavilion within the HUB
Stop by the AIAA Publications Pavilion, located
in the Exposition Hall, to browse publications

and m_erchandise, learn about your membership f—

benefits, and meet AIAA staff. Meet the Author

30% OFF ALL BOOKS KEVINMICHAELS |
AeroDynamic: Inside the High-Stakes Global Jetliner
Ecosystem

AIAA Publications is offering a special show discount
on all titles featured at the AIAA SciTech Forum. Tuesday, 7 January 1500-1600 hrs
Attendees can take advantage of a 30% discount
off the list price of all books for sale at the AIAA
Bookstore located in the AIAA Pavilion. This show
special will only be available during the forum!

Take advantage of these super savings and visit the
AIAA Bookstore! Wednesday, 8 January 1230-1430 hrs

DANIEL P. RAYMER
Aircraft Design: A Conceptual Approach, Sixth Edition
and RDSwin Student software
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the HUB

where great minds gather

Need to identify a place
to meet up with friends?
Make the HUB that place!

The HUB is open Tuesday-Thursday
during Exposition Hall hours!

This multi-use area built into the heart of AIAA
expositions features attendee-favorites like Q&As
with keynote speakers, innovating programming,
charging stations, a lounge area, and more.

Check out the complete schedule of activities:
aiaa.org/scitechthehub

HUB SCHEDULE

Tuesday, 7 January
1330-1400 HRS 2020 AIAA AVIATION Forum: We Get
You—Here, There and Now Everywhere!

Unmanned Aircraft for Scientific
Exploration of Extreme Environments

1400-1500 HRS

1500-1600 HRS AeroDynamic: Inside the High-Stakes

Global Jetliner Ecosystem

Schedule subject to change.

Wednesday, 8 January
0930-1000 HRS SmartSat: A Modern Software-defined
Satellite Architecture

1000-1030 HRS
1030-1130 HRS

1130-1230 HRS

1300-1400 HRS
1400-1430 HRS
1430-1500 HRS

1500-1600 HRS

Interview with Mary Lynne Dittmar

2020 AIAA DEFENSE Forum Preview:
Compete, Deter and Win: Innovation at
the Speed of Relevance

ASCEND Town Hall
Materials Start-Up Panel
Aircraft Design/RDSwin Presentation

2020 AIAA Propulsion and Energy Forum:
Trumpeting the Future of Propulsion and
Energy in the Big Easy

AIAA Public Policy Tweetup

Thursday, 9 January

0915-1000 HRS
1000-1030 HRS

1030-1130 HRS

1130-1230 HRS
1230-1400 HRS

Extended Q&A with Lori Garver

Lilium: An Air Taxi to Revolutionize the
Way We Travel

The Weiss School, BLUECUBE Aerospace
High School Project Update

ICYMI - Forum 360: Idea Challenge

Paws for a Break: Therapy Puppies and
Movie Screening

aiaa.org/scitech
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EXPOSITION HALL FLOOR PLAN
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EXHIBITORS BY BOOTH NUMBER

521
4amn
223
509
133
131

123

108
523
107
3N
228
125
513
332
517
330
5N
225
410
412
322
132
229
508
17
310
201
308
303
408

Aeronomics, Inc.
AeroVironment

Air Force Research Laboratory
Andor Technology

ANSYS, Inc.

ARI Industries, Inc. %

Arnold Engineering Development Complex
(AEDC)

Aurora Flight Sciences, A Boeing Company %
BETA CAE Systems USA, Inc.

Boeing Technology Services %
Calspan Corporation %

Cambridge University Press
Convergent Science

Dantec Dynamics, Inc.

DEWESoft LLC

dSPACE %

Ennova Technologies

ESTECO

Force Measurement Systems Inc. %
GE Aviation %

GE Research

General Atomics Aeronautical Systems, Inc. %
HPCMP CREATE

HyperSizer - Collier Research %

IC2 (Interdisciplinary Consulting Corp)
Intelligent Light %

Kulite Semiconductor Products, Inc.
L3Harris

LaVision, Inc.

Lockheed Martin Corporation %

M4 Engineering, Inc. %

% AIAA Corporate Member Company

129
328
403

309

505
21

203
529
217

202
433

333

519
224
312
316
130
222
431
119
213
209
525
230
218
532

324

134

233

531

MathWorks %
Metacomp Technologies %
NASA

National Academies of Sciences,
Engineering and Medicine

National Institute of Aerospace (NIA) %
National Research Council Canada
Northrop Grumman Corporation %
nTopology

Office of Naval Research

Ohio University

Overleaf

PACE Aerospace Engineering and Information
Technology GmbH

PCB Piezotronics, Inc.

Phoenix Integration, Inc.
Pointwise, Inc. %

Raytheon Company %

Sandia National Laboratories
SDI Engineering Inc.

SmartuQ

Stress Engineering Services
Tecplot %

Tri Models Incorporated

TSI Incorporated
Turbomachinery Laboratory
United Electronic Industries Inc
United States Air Force Civilian Service

University of Kansas -
Aerospace Short Course Program

University of Tennessee - Mechanical,
Aerospace & Biomedical Engineering

VirtusAero, LLC

Vision Research
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EXHIBITORS

Aeronomics, Inc. 521

Abigale Brown

5030 Bradford Drive, Suite 230
Huntsville, AL 35805

Phone: 256-808-7483

Email: abrown@aeronomicsinc.com
aeronomicsinc.com/index.htm

Aeronomics is small business providing advanced solutions to
system engineering design problems. Founded in 2017, our team
of industry recognized experts excels in the areas of thermal
protection systems, hypersonic aerothermodynamics, thermostructural
analysis, electronics thermal management, flight test and
evaluation, and aerothermal ground test and evaluation, strategic
simulation planning, threat modeling, hypersonic missile
systems, and integrated defense architecture characterization.

AeroVironment 411

ANSYS, Inc. 133
MaryTherese Gallagher
2600 ANSYS Drive I\NSYS
Cannonsburg, PA 15317

Phone: 724-746-3304

Fax: 724-514-9494

Email: marytherese.gallagher@ansys.com

WWW.ansys.com

If you’ve ever seen a rocket launch, flown on an airplane, driven
a car, used a computer, touched a mobile device, crossed a
bridge, or put on wearable technology, chances are you’ve used
a product where ANSYS software played a critical role in its
creation. ANSYS is the global leader in engineering simulation.

We help the world’s most innovative companies deliver radically
better products to their customers.

ARI Industries, Inc. 131

Stephanie Pear

900 Innovators Way

Simi Valley, CA 93065
Phone: 805-520-8350
Email: recruiting@avinc.com
www.avinc.com

V4

aerovironment

AeroVironment (NASDAQ: AVAV) is a technology solutions
provider at the intersection of future-defining capabilities that
include robotics, sensors, software analytics and connectivity.
The company pioneered and is a leader in the markets for small
Unmanned Aircraft Systems (UAS), Tactical Missile Systems
(TMS), High-Altitude Pseudo-Satellites (HAPS) and Commercial
Information Solutions (CIS).

Air Force Research Laboratory 223

David Fussner

2079 Tenth Street Building 255, Area B
WPAFB, OH 45433-7130

Phone: 937-255-3149

Email: david.fussner.ctr@us.af.mil
afresearchlab.com

Air Force Research Laboratory (AFRL) is the only Air Force
organization wholly dedicated to leading the discovery,
development, and integration of warfighting technologies for
the nation’s air, space, and cyberspace forces.

Andor Technology 509

Susan Cummings

300 Baker Avenue, Suite 150
Concord, MA 01742

Phone: 44 28 9023 7126 (Ext. 2727)
Email: s.cummings@andor.com
www.andor.com

You’re invited to stop by the Andor booth to learn more about
our combustion and spectroscopy innovations.

Robert Weber

381 ARI Court

Addison, IL 60101

Phone: 630-953-9100

Fax: 630-953-0590

Email: rweber@ariindustries.com
www.ariindustries.com

Manufacturer of mineral insulated cable products since 1952.
Bulk conductor cables, heater cables, thermocouple cables.
Finished temperature sensors and heaters. Base metal
thermocouples to refractory metal thermocouples & Heaters.
Serving Aerospace & other industries. Heaters for lon/Hall
Thrusters and others. Custom solutions for today and tomorrow’s
challenges. Call today to talk to our sales engineers. Manufacturing
location near Chicago. A division of Okazaki Mfg. Company.

Arnold Engineering Development Complex (AEDC) 123

Jason Austin

100 Kindel Drive, Suite A242
Arnold AFB, TN 37389-2242
Phone: 931-454-4204

Email: jason.austin.5@us.af.mil
www.arnold.af.mil

The Arnold Engineering Development Complex (AEDC) conducts
developmental test and evaluation of weapon, propulsion,
aerodynamic and space systems for the Nation through
modeling, simulation, ground and flight test. Team AEDC seeks to
be the Nation’s best value test and analysis source for aerospace
and defense systems. AEDC is part of the Air Force Test Center,
an Air Force Materiel Command organization.
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Aurora Flight Sciences, A Boeing Company 108

Calspan Corporation 3N

Amy Scherer

9950 Wakeman Dr.

Manassas, VA 20110

Phone: 703-369-3633

Email: scherer.amy@aurora.aero
WWWw.aurora.aero

Nurora

FLIGHT SCIENCES

A BOEING COMPANY

Aurora Flight Sciences, A Boeing Company is an innovative
technology company which strives to create smarter aircraft
through the development of versatile and intuitive autonomous
systems. Operating at the intersection of technology and
robotic aviation, Aurora leverages the power of autonomy to
make manned and unmanned flight safer and more efficient.
Headquartered in Manassas, Virginia, Aurora has more than 550
employees and operates in six locations.

BETA CAE Systems USA, Inc. 523

Connor Hudson

4455 Genesee St

Buffalo, NY 14225

Phone: 716-548-8623

Email: connor.hudson@calspan.com
www.calspan.com

~ACalspan

For more than 70 years, Calspan has been providing internationally
recognized research and testing services for the aviation industry.
Calspan’s Force Measurement Systems located in San Diego, CA,
develops state of the art internal and external type balances and
model position / motion control systems. Wind tunnel model
design, fabrication and instrumentation is executed at Calspan’s
Newport News, VA, facility. Model testing is performed in Calspan’s
Transonic Wind Tunnel located in Buffalo, NY.

Cambridge University Press 228

Tracy Cappel

29800 Middlebelt Road, Suite 100
Farmington Hills, Ml 48334
Phone: 248-737-9760 x210

Email: tracy@ansa-usa.com
WWWw.ansa-usa.com

BETA CAE Systems USA, Inc, est. 1997, is an engineering
company based in Farmington Hills, Michigan. For over 20
years it has been known for its distribution of the ANSA and
META Software Suite and continued commitment to offering
industry leading software support and services. In addition to
this, the company also provides consulting services in high-end
Finite Element modeling and analysis, and places specialists for
contract positions on client sites.

Boeing Technology Services 107

Suzi Hammond

7755 E. Marginal Way S
Seattle, WA 98108
Phone: 253-241-6310
Email: suzzane.m.hammond@boeing.com
www.boeing.com/bts

@ﬂﬂf]ﬂﬂ

Boeing Technology Services provides access to the Boeing
testing facilities, equipment, and technical expertise that have
produced some of today’s most innovative products, including
commercial airplanes, rotorcraft, unmanned aircraft, tankers,
fighters, airlifters, space systems, network-centric systems
and more. With a passion for collaborative listening, planning,
contracting, execution and delivery, Boeing creates a tailored
partnership with you to achieve your product testing goals.

Kamini Ramphal

1 Liberty Plaza

New York, NY 10006

Phone: 212-337-5000

Email: kramphal@cambridge.org
www.cambridge.org/academic

Cambridge University Press’ publishing in books and journals
combines state-of-the-art content with the highest standards of
scholarship, writing and production. Visit our stand to browse
new titles, available at 20% discount, and to pick up sample
copies of our journals. Visit our website to find out more about
what we do: www.cambridge.org/academic

Convergent Science 125

Tiffany Cook

6400 Enterprise Lane

Madison, WI 53719

Phone: 830-625-5005

Email: tiffany.cook@convergecfd.com
convergecfd.com

Convergent Science is an innovative, rapidly expanding
computational fluid dynamics (CFD) company. Our flagship
product, CONVERGE, is a revolutionary CFD software with

truly autonomous meshing capabilities that eliminate the grid
generation bottleneck from the simulation process. Convergent
Science is headquartered in Madison, Wisconsin, and has offices in
the United States, Europe, and India and distributors worldwide.

aiaa.org/scitech
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Dantec Dynamics, Inc. 513

Ennova Technologies 330

Sam Hellman

750 Blue Point Rd

Holtsville, NY 11742

Phone: 201-665-0186

Email: shn@dantecdynamics.com

Dantec Dynamics specializes in the development, manufacture
and application support of measurement systems in fluids
(velocity, temperature, concentration, species) and solid
structures (strain, vibration, laminate defects). We deliver
turnkey and customized solutions built on high-end laser optics,
imaging, and sensor technologies.

DEWEsoft LLC 332

Christie Nowicki
-

10730 Logan Street
Whitehouse, OH 43571

DEWESoft®
measurement innovation

Phone: 419-574-1739

Fax: 419-877-5505

Email: christie.nowicki@dewesoft.com
www.dewesoft.com

DEWESoft, offers a full suite of hardware for in-vehicle & lab
data acquisition applications. Scalable from 4 to 1,000’s of
channels our instruments are available as small USB & EtherCat
devices, stand-alone battery-powered systems, rack-mounted
configurations, & ruggedized field-ready solutions. Powered

by the latest DEWESoft X software, we acquire & control many
multi-domain test sets that include analog in/out, digital in/out,
video, CAN, FlexRay, XCP, GPS, & more.

dSPACE 517

Janice Johnson dSPACE

50131 Pontiac Trail

Wixom, M| 48393-2020

Phone: 248-295-4761

Fax: 248-295-2950

Email: jjohnson@dspaceinc.com
www.dspaceinc.com

dSPACE tools are used for developing and testing sophisticated
electronic control systems for embedded software development
and testing tasks on complex systems. dSPACE systems have
supported numerous aerospace, defense, UAV and space flight
technology applications in areas such as: high-performance
engine development, navigation systems, propulsion, real-time
flight maneuver simulation, and testing of on-board systems in virtual
laboratory test flights. To learn more, visit www.dspaceinc.com.

Michael Hohmeyer

2150 Allston Way, Suite 250
Berkeley, CA 94704

Phone: 858-334-8675

Email: hohmeyer@ennova-cfd.com
www.ennova-cfd.com

Ennova Technologies delivers today’s most scalable simulation
platform combining the power of cloud based computing, advanced
geometry repair tools, and mixed mode meshing to create an
extremely efficient pre and post processing simulation environment.

ESTECO 5N

Sally Duquesnel

39555 Orchard Hill Place, Suite 457
Novi, MI 48375

Phone: 248-885-9507

Email: duquesnel@esteco.com
www.esteco.com

ESTECO is a pioneer in numerical optimization solutions,
specializing in the research and development of engineering
software for all stages of the simulation-driven design process.
ESTECO'’s top-class products, modeFRONTIER and VOLTA,
are used worldwide, helping companies increase efficiency in
design simulation and accelerate product innovation.

Force Measurement Systems Inc. 225

Gregg Steuart

4701 E Hunter AVE.

Anaheim, CA 92807

Email: gregg.steuart@forcems.com

FORCE MEASUREMENT SYSTEMS (FMS) is a comprehensive
resource for the design and fabrication of high precision force
measurement systems, load cells, and flexures. FMS expertise
isin jet engine and rocket thrust stands. FMS personnel are
experienced in single and multi-component thrust stands
ranging from 1lb to 3 million lbs.

GE Aviation 410

Eric Ruggiero, PhD

1 Neumann Way MD G104
Cincinnati, OH 45215-1988
Phone: 513-243-3596

Email: eric.ruggiero@ge.com
www.geaviation.com

GE Aviation is a world-leading provider of jet and turboprop
engines, components and integrated systems for commercial,
military, business and general aviation aircraft and has a global
service network to support these offerings. With unprecedented
growth in both our commercial and military aviation product
portfolios, we have a number of engineering positions available
and are looking to grow! For more information, visit us at
www.ge.com/aviation, www.gecareers.com, and on Twitter.
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GE Research 412

HyperSizer - Collier Research 229

Keith McManus

1 Research Circle
Niskayuna, NY 12309
Phone: 518-387-6597
Email: mcmanus@ge.com

Inspired by Thomas Edison and led by GE’s early chief consulting
engineer, Charles Steinmetz, GE Research was created to maintain
market edge and to foster new discoveries and commercial
applications. That mission rings true today as we harness
unparalleled scientific breadth and depth to drive innovation at
the intersection of technical fields, move product to entitlement,
solve problems and deliver outcomes to our customers.

General Atomics Aeronautical Systems, Inc. 322
Tracy Keen

: GENERAL ATOMICS
14200 Kirkham Way AERONAUTICAL

Poway, CA 92064
Phone: 858-312-2810
Email: tracy.keen@ga-asi.com

General Atomics Aeronautical Systems, Inc. (GA-ASI), an affiliate
of General Atomics, is a leading designer and manufacturer of
proven, reliable UAS, radars, and electro-optic and mission systems,
including the Predator®, Reaper® and Gray Eagle UAS programs
and the Lynx® Multi-mode Radar. GA-ASI provides long-endurance,
multi-mission capable aircraft with integrated sensor and data
link systems required to deliver persistent flight, enabling
situational awareness and rapid strike www.ga-asi.com.

HPCMP CREATE

Erick Knarzer

10501 Furnace Road, Suite 101
Lorton, VA 22079

Phone: 703-812-3779

Email: erick.r.knarzer.ctr@mail.mil

132

The U.S. DoD High Performance Computing Modernization
Program (HPCMP) includes a strategically important portfolio
of software technology investments known as “CREATE”
(Computational Research and Engineering Acquisition Tools
and Environments). The portfolio produces physics-based,
multi-disciplinary software products that deliver capabilities for
design, analysis, and virtual testing of weapon systems (air, land,
and sea), and associated electromagnetic subsystems. These
capabilities are developed by the U.S. DoD, via the HPCMP, to
address prioritized capability requirements of the Department,
providing a strategic advantage to the United States over all
current and future adversaries. HPCMP CREATE™ products are
export controlled.

Jennifer Hause

760 Pllot House Dr., Ste. A

Newport News, VA 23606

Phone: 757-825-0000

Email: jennifer.hause@hypersizer.com
www.hypersizer.com

What began at NASA 20 years ago has continuously developed
into today’s HyperSizer suite of structural software solutions.
HyperSizer performs design, stress analysis, &detail sizing
optimization for aircraft and space launch vehicles fabricated
with composite or traditional metallic materials. On average, the
software reduces the weight of structures by 30-40%. HyperSizer
replaces the need for spreadsheets & “hand calculations” with
automatically generated stress reports for FAA certification.

IC2 (Interdisciplinary Consulting Corp) 508

V1l 2

Steve Horowitz

5745 SW 75th St. #364
Gainesville, FL 32608
Phone: 256-698-6175
Email: sales@thinkic2.com
www.thinklC2.com

Delivering Scientific-Grade Sensors. Advancing Aerospace Test.
With a deep knowledge of aerospace test and over two decades
researching best-in-class sensor development techniques, IC2
delivers scientific-grade precision sensors that push the envelope
of aerospace measurement accuracy and performance.

Intelligent Light 17

Barbara Brucaliere

301 Rt. 17 North
Rutherford, NJ 07070
Phone: 201-460-4700
Fax: 201-460-0221
Email: sales@ilight.com
www.ilight.com

Intelligent Light helps you harness the power and value of highly
productive CFD workflows with industry leading software and
services. Our FieldView CFD post-processing software is used
every day by thousands of engineers around the world. Our expert
staff provides Custom Engineered Solutions for data analytics,
workflow automation, uncertainty quantification and visualization.

aiaa.org/scitech
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Kulite Semiconductor Products, Inc. 310

Pauline Pellegrino

One Willow Tree Road
Leonia, NJ 07605

Phone: 201-461-0900
Email: pauline@kulite.com

Kulite, a World Leader in Pressure Transducer Technology,
manufactures miniature high frequency pressure transducers,
TSO & PMA flight qualified pressure transducers, wind tunnel
engine pressure probes and turbine blade implants, used in
development and manufacture of helicopters, business jets,
commuters, commercial and military aircraft. They are designed
to operate with electromechanical indicators, ECU, FADEC and
EICAS systems and other aircraft circuits.

L3Harris 201

Spence Wise

1395 Troutman Boulevard NE
Palm Bay, FL 32905

Phone: 321-586-6718
spence.wise@Il3harris.com

€5 L3HARRIS

L3Harris is an agile global aerospace and defense firm. L3Harris
Technologies is an agile global aerospace and defense technology
innovator, delivering end-to-end solutions that meet customers’
mission-critical needs. The company provides advanced defense
and commercial technologies across air, land, sea, space and
cyber domains. L3Harris has approximately $17 billion in annual
revenue, 50,000 employees and customers in 130 countries

LaVision, Inc. 308

Callum Gray

211 W. Michigan Ave., Suite 100
Ypsilanti, Ml 48197

Phone: 734-485-0913

Fax: 240-465-4306

Email: callum@lavisioninc.com
www.lavision.com

LaVision provides integrated measurement systems for
experimental fluid dynamics, combusting and multiphase flows,
material characterization, and in cylinder measurement. LaVision
is the market leader in image based measurement systems
playing a pioneering role in the development of techniques

such as PIV, LIF, DIC and BOS. LaVision stays at the forefront of
measurement science strives for customer satisfaction.

Lockheed Martin Corporation 303
LOCKHEED MARTIN ?

Lockheed Martin is a global security and aerospace company
principally engaged in the research, design, development,
manufacture, integration and sustainment of advanced
technology systems, products and services. Please visit us

Bryan Raupe

7501 Calmont Ave

Fort Worth, TX 76116

Email: bryan.c.raupe@Ilmco.com

at Booth 303 where we will be showcasing our products,
introducing our employees, and recruiting talented individuals
who are ready to research and develop innovative aerospace
solutions. We deliver next-generation technology to protect the
generations to come.

M4 Engineering, Inc. 408
Dan J. Abir
4020 Long Beach Blvd Floor 2 'ﬁ/I*EAEB?ESErfl\EE

Long Beach, CA 90807
Phone: 562-735-3803
Email: dabir@m4-engineering.com

M4 Engineering helps solve the challenges that arise in
developing new types of manned and unmanned space and
flight vehicles. From conceptual design, weight prediction

and pre-PDR work through analysis, multi-disciplinary design
analysis and optimization (MDAO), test, fabrication and
certification we help fill the gaps needed for a successful program.

MathWorks 129

Lauren Wallis

3 Apple Hill Drive

Natick, MA 01760

Phone: 508-647-0924

Email: Ifoisy@mathworks.com
mathworks.com

&\ MathWorks

The MATLAB and Simulink product families are fundamental
applied math and computational tools adopted by more than
5000 universities and colleges. MathWorks products help prepare
students for careers in industry, where the tools are widely used for
data analysis, mathematical modeling, and algorithm development
in collaborative research and new product development.

Metacomp Technologies 328

Jayanthi Chakravarthy

28632 Roadside Drive Suite 255
Agoura Hills, CA 91301

Phone: 818-735-4880

Fax: 818-735-4881

Email: jayanthi@metacomptech.com
www.metacomptech.com

etacomp
Technologies

Metacomp Technologies is at the forefront of cutting edge
simulation technology with software products for Computational
Fluid Dynamics ICFD++, Aero-Acoustics ICAA++, Mesh Generation
IMIME and Structural Mechanics ICSM++ including MetaFSI for
fluid-structure interactions. Founded in 1994 by pioneers in CFD,
validated by industry, government institutions, and universities
worldwide, and with an unparalleled reputation for high-level
support, Metacomp will be an Integral part of your success.
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NASA 403 Northrop Grumman Corporation 203
Rich Rinehart Jim “Max” Gross NORTHROP GRUMMAN
21000 Brookpark Rd., MS 142-1 2000 W. Nasa Blvd.
Cleveland, OH 44135 M/S LOKC22/MB584
Phone: 216-433-5211 Melbourne, FL 32904
Email: richard.d.rinehart@nasa.gov Phone: 858-774-5527
Www.nasa.gov Email: greg.august@mcgarrybowen.com
NASA'’s Vision: We reach for new heights and reveal the www.northropgrumman.com/Pages/default.aspx
unknown for the benefit of humankind. Northrop Grumman is a leading global security company providing
innovative systems, products and solutions in autonomous systems,
National Academies of Sciences, cyber, C4ISR, spac.e, strike, and. |99IStICS and modernization to
Engineering and Medicine 309 customers worldwide. Please visit news.northropgrumman.com
and follow us on Twitter, @NGCNews, for more information.
Brandon McCain The National SCIENCES
500 Fifth Street NW e National | 20~ \\FFRING
: nTopol 2
Washington, DC 20001 Academies of MEDICINE opology 529

Phone: 202-334-2031
Email: bmccain@nas.edu
www.nas.edu

The National Academies of Sciences, Engineering, and Medicine
are private, nonprofit institutions that provide expert advice on
some of the most pressing challenges facing the nation and the
world. Our work helps shape sound policies, inform public opinion,
and advance the pursuit of science, engineering, and medicine.

National Institute of Aerospace (NIA) 505

Becky Jaramillo

100 Exploration Way

Hampton, VA 23666

Phone: 757-636-6300

Email: rebecca.jaramillo@nianet.org

NATIONAL
INSTITUTE OF
AEROSPACE

NIA is a non-profit research and graduate education institute
created to conduct innovative aerospace and atmospheric
research, develop new technologies for the nation and help
inspire the next generation of scientists and engineers.

National Research Council Canada 21

Stuart Mcllwain

1200 Montreal Road, Bldg M2

Ottawa, ON KI1A OR6

Canada

Phone: 613-998-0503

Email: stuart.mcilwain@nrc.ca
www.nrc-cnrc.gc.ca/eng/rd/aerospace/index.html

The National Research Council (NRC) is the Government of Canada’s
largest research organization supporting innovation, knowledge

Brian Surden

101 Avenue of the Americas 12 Floor
New York, NY 10013

Phone: 347-849-0999

Email: briansurden@ntopology.com
www.ntopology.com

nlopology

nTopology is a software company building the next generation
of engineering design tools for advanced manufacturing. The
unparalleled flexibility of new manufacturing technologies
introduces challenges to the traditional engineering workflow.
Navigation of this new design space requires the ability to

work within multiple engineering disciplines. nTopology’s
computational engineering environment combines CAD, CAE, and
CAM to synthesize data into finely tuned manufacturing models.

Office of Naval Research 217

Kimberly Cleveland

875 North Randolph Street

Arlington, VA 22203

Phone: 703-696-0988

Email: kimberly.cleveland.ctr@navy.mil
www.onr.navy.mil

The Department of the Navy’s Office of Naval Research provides
the science and technology necessary to maintain the Navy and
Marine Corps’ technological advantage. ONR is a leader in science
and technology with engagement in 50 states, 55 countries, 634
institutions of higher learning and nonprofit institutions, and

more than 960 industry partners. ONR, through its commands,
including ONR Global and NRL employs more than 3,800 people,
comprising uniformed, civilian and contract personnel.

and technology development. The NRC’s Aerospace Research Ohio University 202
Centre has world-class research facilities and multidisciplinary

. . . . Dean Bruckner
expertise, providing cost-effective platforms to test, validate

. . Stocker Center 272
and demonstrate your technologies. Clients have access to
) . Athens, OH 45701

our 5 foot trisonic tunnel, 6 x 9 foot tunnel, 30 foot low-speed 740-593-1544
t |, altitude ici t | 10 x 20 foot ici t . .
unnel, altitude icing tunnel or oot icing tunne bruckned@ohio.edu
aiaa.org/scitech 33



EXHIBITORS

Overleaf 433

Phoenix Integration, Inc. 224

London W1B 3HH

United Kingdom

Phone: 703-895-7218

Email: amy.jenkins@overleaf.com
www.overleaf.com

o 2 6verleaf

3rd Floor, 207 Regent Street
Collaborative writing and publishing

Overleaf is a free, collaborative, cloud-based LaTeX editor which
makes the process of writing, editing and publishing scientific
documents quicker and easier. This intuitive online platform has
seen rapid adoption across science and research, and Overleaf’s
award-winning collaboration technology is now in use by

over 5 million researchers, students and technical writers in
institutions, labs and industry worldwide. All you need is a web
browser - try it and use it for free at www.overleaf.com.

PACE Aerospace Engineering and

Information Technology GmbH 333
Mani Bidgoli | —

Am Bahnhof Westend 13 P A CE A
Berlin 14059

a TXT company
Germany

Phone: 49 30 293 62 307
Email: mani.bidgoli@txtgroup.com

We develop innovative commercial off-the-shelf software products
for preliminary aircraft and systems architecture design, which
help mitigate technological risks, support investment decisions
and reduce time to market. Our software’s open architecture
supports the investigation of new and emerging technologies
such as electric or hybrid-electric propulsion systems.

PCB Piezotronics, Inc. 519

Jennifer Gadomski

3425 Walden Avenue
Depew, NY 14043

Phone: 716-684-0001

Fax: 716-684-0987

Email: tradeshow@pcb.com
www.pcb.com

PCB Piezotronics Inc. is a designer and manufacturer of
microphones, vibration, pressure, force, torque, load, and
strain sensors, as well as the pioneer of ICP® technology.

This instrumentation is used for flight testing, wind tunnels,
modal analysis, satellite testing and acoustics for cabin noise.
PCB® stands behind their products with the valuable services,
including a 24-hour SensorLines, a global distribution network,

and the industry’s only commitment to Total Customer Satisfaction.

Julie Cunningham

26200 Town Center Drive STE 150
Novi, MI 24060

Phone: 586-484-8196

Email: jcunningham@phoenix-int.com
www.phoenix-int.com

42 PHOENIX

Phoenix Integration’s ModelCenter® is the environment for
Model Based Engineering. ModelCenter® is a vendor-neutral
software framework for creating and automating multi-tool
workflows, optimizing product designs, and enabling Model
Based Systems Engineering (MBSE). It is used by leading
organizations worldwide to reduce development costs, improve
engineering efficiency, stimulate innovation, and design more
competitive products.

Pointwise, Inc. 312

SINTWVDE

Travis Carrigan

213 South Jennings Avenue
Fort Worth, TX 76104
Phone: 817-377-2807-1201
Email: sales@pointwise.com
www.pointwise.com

Pointwise, Inc. is solving the top problem facing computational
fluid dynamics (CFD) today - reliably generating high-fidelity
meshes. The Pointwise software generates structured, unstructured,
overset and hybrid meshes; interfaces directly with CFD solvers;
utilizes native CAD geometry; runs on Windows, Linux, and Mac;
and has a scripting language for automation. More information
about Pointwise is available at www.pointwise.com.

Raytheon Company 316

vy Suftko
Raytheon

3301 E. Global Loop Bldg M08
Tucson, AZ 85706
520-965-8403
ivy.suftko@raytheon.com

Raytheon Company is a technology and innovation leader
specializing in defense, civil government and cybersecurity
solutions. Visit us at our booth today or learn more about us
at https://www.raytheon.com/ourcompany. View open jobs at
https://jobs.raytheon.com/. We are one global team creating
trusted, innovative solutions to make the world a safer place.

Sandia National Laboratories 130
Tory Witt Sandia

P.O. Box 5800 MS-1497 National
Albuguerque, NM 87185-0509 Laboratornies

Phone: 505-845-9201
Email: tawitt@sandia.gov
www.sandia.gov

For 70 years, Sandia has delivered essential science and
technology to resolve the nation’s most challenging security
issues. A strong science, technology and engineering
foundation enables our mission through a capable research staff
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working at the forefront of innovation, collaborative research
with universities & companies, and discretionary research
projects with significant potential impact. Most of our 12,000+
employees work in Albuguerque, NM, or our second principal
lab in Livermore, CA.

SDI Engineering Inc. 222

Dennis Fredell

4030 Lake Washington Blvd NE #205
Kirkland, WA 98033

Phone: 425-827-6836

Email: dfredell@sdi-eng.com
www.sdi-eng.com

SDI Engineering is a specialist provider of engineering services
in the aeronautical, aerospace and related industries. Our
services cover applied areas in modeling and simulation,
aeroelastics and advanced R&D. Our extended capabilities
include flight test support, ground vibration testing, certification
reporting, health monitoring, remote sensing and Industrial |oT.
We have developed proprietary commercial software that can
be used for engineering analysis, or licensed to outside parties.

SmartuQ 431

James Clure

3545 University Avenue
Madison, WI 53705
Phone: 608-255-2440
Fax: 608-237-2258

Email: info@smartug.com
smartug.com

SmartUQ software provides advanced analytics and uncertainty
guantification solutions for simulation, testing, manufacturing
and complex systems like digital twin & digital engineering.
SmartUQ allows engineers to quickly analyze high-dimensional
data, understand probabilities of what-if scenarios and create
innovative designs. SmartUQ software helps our Fortune 500
customers solve difficult analytics problems. Our software has
saved customers millions of dollars and thousands of hours of work.

Stress Engineering Services 119

Sherry Foster

13800 Westfair East Dr.
Houston, TX 77041-1205

Phone: 281-955-2900

Email: sherry.foster@stress.com
www.stress.com

Stress Engineering Services is an aerospace engineering
consulting firm, dedicated on delivering innovative and precise
engineering services. Our 47+ years’ of design, testing and
analytical experience, backed by efficient systems and state-
of-the-art equipment, makes us the aerospace engineering

firm of choice for those seeking engineering excellence. Our
experience in aerospace engineering services includes materials
engineering, product development, testing services, and
instrumentation.

-
W

Tecplot 2

Margaret Connelly

3535 Factoria Blvd. SE, Suite 550
Bellevue, WA 98006

Phone: 425-460-8290

Email: m.connelly@tecplot.com
www.tecplot.com

Vi

tecplot”

Tecplot helps those working fluid dynamics to discover,

analyze and understand information in complex data. Whether
performing simulations or experiments, visualization provides
insight and understanding hidden inside your data. This information
can be critical in pinpointing and solving problems, optimizing
designs, and in explaining physical observations. Professional,
high-resolution images and animations can be exported to help
you effectively communicate your results to others.

Tri Models Incorporated 209

Chris Athaide

5191 Oceanus Dr.

Huntington Beach, CA 92649
Phone: 714-896-0823

Fax: 714-896-0923

Email: caathaide@trimodels.com
www.Trimodels.com

Tri Models is the Premier supplier of wind tunnel models & ground
test hardware for the global aerospace community. From “standard”
wind tunnel models, to icing/deicing certification models to hot-
firing hypersonic test rigs, we have done it all. We support most
major airframers world-wide. We have worked with all major
testing facilities around the world and provide a complete,
turn-key solution to your testing needs. Contact us to see how
we can help you achieve all of your testing goals.

TSI Incorporated 525

Ruben Hortensius

500 Cardigan Rd.
Shoreview, MN 55126
Phone: 651-483-0900
Fax: 651-490-3824
Email: answers@tsi.com
www.tsi.com

For over 50 years, TSI has been providing a complete line of fluid
diagnostics systems for air/gas flow research including: Particle
Image Velocimetry, TR-Volumetric PIV, Laser Doppler Velocimetry
and Hot Wire Anemometry. These systems can be used for measuring
supersonic to low speed flows, giving details of the fluid statistics.
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EXHIBITORS

Turbomachinery Laboratory 230

Brooke Conrad

3254 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843
Phone: 979-845-8943
Email: bconrad@tamu.edu

The Turbomachinery Laboratory is a center of the Texas A&M
Engineering Experiment Station (TEES) and a member of

the Texas A&M University System. The Turbo Lab conducts
both Basic and Applied Research with nine active research
professors, and over 100 graduate student researchers in areas
that include combustion and gas dynamics, computational fluid
mechanics, heat transfer, laser diagnostics, rotordynamics and
bearings, turbine blade cooling, materials, and data analytics.
The Turbo Lab also sponsors two large industrial symposia to
provide continuing education opportunities to users of industrial
turbomachinery, and to generate profits to foster and support
graduate and undergraduate education in turbomachinery.

United Electronic Industries Inc 218

Scott Sugarman

27 Renmar Ave

Walpole, MA 02081-1515
Phone: 508-921-4584

Email: ssugarman@ueidag.com

UEI collects real-world data for Aerospace, Energy, and Defense
industries so our customers can build smart systems that are
RELIABLE, FLEXIBLE and RUGGED.

United States Air Force Civilian Service 532

Betty Jo Wirtz

1970 Monahan Way

Wright Patterson AFB, OH 45433
Phone: 937-255-0930

Email: bettyjo.wirtz@us.af.mil
https://www.afciviliancareers.com

The Air Force Life Cycle Management Center (AFLCMC)

supports the mission of the U.S. Air Force through development,
acquisitions, and product support of cutting-edge weapon
systems and defense solutions for our men and women in uniform.
We are making offers to journeymen scientists and engineers for
the Eglin AFB, FL location. Come see us at booth 532.

University of Kansas -
Aerospace Short Course Program 324

KU

Professional &
Continuing Education

Marina Enclarde

12600 Quivira Rd. #125

Overland Park, KS 66213

Phone: 913-897-8781

Email: marinae@ku.edu
kupce.ku.edu/aero-short-courses-home

KU Aerospace Short Course Program is one of the most
respected, non-credit professional development training
programs, in the world. Our outstanding instructors translate

theory into practical application so you can return to work and
solve real-world problems immediately. 50+ short courses and
Certificates of Specialization in: * Aircraft Structures ¢ Flight
Tests and Aircraft Performance ¢ Avionics * Compliance
Design « Aircraft Maintenance and Safety ¢ Electromagnetic
Effects « Unmanned Aircraft

University of Tennessee - Mechanical,
Aerospace & Biomedical Engineering 134

Kathy Williams

1512 Middle Drive

414 Dougherty Engineering Bldg
Knoxville, TN 37996

Phone: 865-974-9376

Email: williamk@utk.edu
mabe.utk.edu

e JNIVERSITYof
TENNESSEE

The University of Tennessee houses one of the elite aerospace
engineering programs in the nation, ranking 27th among public
institutions by US World and News Report. We are nationally
known leaders in education and research, and have some of the
top aerospace engineering faculty in the county. Our program
offers undergraduate and graduate degrees in aerospace
engineering, and provides cutting-edge technology and top-
quality facilities. For more information visit mabe.utk.edu.

VirtusAero, LLC 233

Kristin Brand

8944 Vickors Crossing
Brooklyn Park, MN 55443
Phone: 612-282-0868

Email: kbrand@virtusaero.com
www.virtusaero.com

i rfus/‘\ero
\/TUS/\Ero e
=

At VirtusAero we believe that powerful software should be

easy to use. This simple idea drives us to improve every aspect
of software that we develop and support. We work hard to
incorporate our knowledge and expertise into the tools we build
so that researchers and engineers can more quickly and easily
find the answers they need. Some of our software has even
been criticized as being too easy to use — “like playing a video
game.” To us, that sounds like success!

Vision Research 531

Kenya Ebersole

100 Dey Road

Wayne, NJ 07470

Phone: 973-692-4026

Email: phantomshows@ametek.com
www.visionresearch.com

Vision Research designs and manufactures a broad range of
high-speed digital imaging systems that are used in all military,
industry, academic and entertainment sectors. Marketing under
the Phantom brand, our cameras allow you to analyze physical
phenomena when it’s too fast to see, and too important not to.
For additional information regarding Vision Research, please
visit www.phantomhighspeed.com.

36

aiaa.org/scitech



GENERAL INFORMATION

AIlAA Registration Hours Located in the Regency Rotunda.
Sunday, 5 January: 1400-1900 hrs
Monday, 6 January: 0700-1700 hrs
Tuesday, 7 January: 0700-1730 hrs
Wednesday, 8 January: 0700-1730 hrs
Thursday, 9 January: 0700-1700 hrs
Friday, 10 January: 0700-1630 hrs

Wi-Fi Internet Access On Site

AIAA provides limited Wi-Fi service for attendees to use while
onsite. To keep this service available and optimized for all
attendees, please do not download files larger than 2MB, create
multiple sessions across multiple devices, or download multiple
files in one session. If you receive an error message that an
AIAA server is blocking your current IP address, please inform
the AIAA registration desk.

Network Name: SciTech Password: 2020scitech
AIlAA Livestream Channel
Visit https://livestream.com/AlAAvideo/scitech to view

selected keynotes, plenaries, and Forum 360 sessions. Share the
link with colleagues who couldn’t attend the conference so they

can watch live or view later.

AEROSPACE RESEARCH CENTRAL

Social Media at #AiaaSciTech

Conference Proceedings
Proceedings for the forum will

be available online. The cost is
included in the registration fee where
indicated. Online proceedings will be available for viewing and
downloading on 6 January 2020. Please follow the instructions
below to access the proceedings:

1. To view proceedings visit aiaa.org >ARC>Meeting Papers.
a. Log in with the link at the top right of the page.
b. Select the appropriate conference from the list.

c. Search for individual papers with the Quick Search toolbar
at the top of the page:

i. By paper number, click on the “Anywhere” dropdown and
select “Find by paper,” select the conference year, and
enter the paper number.

. Use the Search textbox to find papers by author, title, or
keyword. The Advanced Search link provides additional
search information and options.

2. Direct any questions concerning access to proceedings
and/or ARC to arcsupport@aiaa.org.

Manuscript Corrections

1. The manuscript in the proceedings
is the version of record and may
not be edited or replaced. Corrections to manuscripts will be
available through the Crossmark feature. To view corrections
made to a manuscript click the Crossmark icon, located on
every article’s webpage and PDF.

2. Corrections will be available online approximately 15
business days after the last day of the conference.

Certificate of Attendance

All attendees will receive a Certificate of Attendance on

the last day of the AIAA forum via email. Claims of hours or
applicability toward professional education requirements are
the responsibility of the participant.

Employment Opportunities

AIAA members can post and browse resumes, browse job
listings, and access other online employment resources by
visiting the AIAA Career Center at careercenter.aiaa.org.
In addition, there will be a job board located within the
Exposition Hall.

Membership

AlAA is your vital lifelong link to the collective creativity and
brainpower of the aerospace profession and a champion for its
achievements. Students who are not yet members may apply
their registration fee toward their first year’s student member
dues. aiaa.org/member.

Badge Policy

AIAA forum badges are provided to those individuals who
have paid for a registration to the event. Badges must be worn
at all times to participate in all forum activities. Badges are
not provided at the registration desk for committee meetings
attendance. In order to obtain an AIAA SciTech Forum badge,
one must register for the forum.

Nondiscriminatory Practices

AIAA accepts registrations irrespective of age, race, creed, sex,
sexual orientation, color, physical handicap, and national or
ethnic origin.

Restrictions
Photos, video, or audio recording of sessions or exhibits, as well as
the unauthorized sale of AIAA-copyrighted material, is prohibited.

AlAA Photography and Video Notice

Attendance at, or participation in, this American Institute of
Aeronautics and Astronautics (hereinafter “AIAA”) event,
constitutes consent to the use and distribution of AIAA its
employees, agents and assignees of the attendee’s image and/
or voice for purposes related to the mission of AIAA, including
but not limited to publicity, marketing, other electronic forms
of media, and promotion of AIAA and its various programs and
events. Please contact AIAA Communications Manager Michele
McDonald at michelem@aiaa.org with requests or questions.

aiaa.org/scitech
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SHAPE THE FUTURE OF

AEROSPACE

The American Institute of Aeronautics and Astronautics (AIAA) has dedicated itself to shaping

the future of aerospace and our future includes YOU. We believe that aeronautic and astronautic

professionals are the drivers of global innovation. Together we make the world a safer, more

connected, and prosperous place.

Our members have growth opportunities, access to a global network of nearly 30,000 fellow

engineers and scientists, practical and compelling content at their fingertips, and unmatched

benefits to assist their development.

Aerospace America
Get in-depth insight on subject matter shaping the
aerospace industry with this monthly publication.

AIAA Daily Launch

Stay informed on the latest industry reports that
affect your day-to-day work with this daily email.

AlIAA Forums

Save on AIAA forums that tackle the most pressing
issues impacting the future of aerospace.

Publications

Save on books, technical papers, and journals.
Plus, free access to AIAA standards documents.

Visit AIAA today.

Engage
AIAA Engage allows you to connect with all
of your AIAA colleagues online.

Local Section Events

Meet colleagues and network with engineers
and aerospace professionals near you.

Participation

Help advance our industry and develop leadership
skills by involving yourself in AIAA leadership,
committees, and events.

JAIAA

SHAPING THE FUTURE OF AEROSPACE



AUTHOR AND SESSION CHAIR

INFORMATION

Speakers’ Briefing in Session Rooms

Authors who are presenting papers will meet with session chairs
and co-chairs in their session rooms for a short 30-minute
briefing on the day of their sessions to exchange bios and
review final details prior to the session. Please attend on the
day of your session(s). Laptops preloaded with the Speakers’
Briefing preparation slides will be provided in each session room.
Speakers’ Briefings will be held, 6=10 January at 0730 hrs.

Speaker Ready Room

Speakers who wish to practice their presentations may do so
in room Silver Spring Il. A sign-up sheet will be posted on the
door. In consideration of others, please limit practice time to
30-minute increments.

Audiovisual

Each session room will be preset with the following: Laptop
computer, LCD projector, screen, microphone and sound system
(if necessitated by room size), and a laser pointer. You may use
your own laptop if you wish. Any additional audiovisual equipment
requested onsite will be at cost to the presenter. Please note
that AIAA does not provide security in the session rooms and
recommends that items of value not be left unattended.

“No Paper, No Podium” and

“No Podium, No Paper” Policies

If a written paper is not submitted by the final manuscript
deadline, authors will not be permitted to present the paper
at the forum. It is also the responsibility of those authors
whose papers or presentations are accepted to ensure that
a representative attends the forum to present the paper. If
a paper is not presented at the forum, it will be withdrawn
from the forum proceedings. These policies are intended to
eliminate no-shows, to improve the quality of the forum for
all participants, and to ensure that the published proceedings
accurately represent the presentations made at a forum.

Journal Publication

Authors of appropriate papers are encouraged to submit them
for possible publication in one of the Institute’s archival journals:
AIAA Journal; Journal of Aerospace Information Systems;
Journal of Air Transportation; Journal of Aircraft; Journal

of Guidance, Control, and Dynamics,; Journal of Propulsion

and Power; Journal of Spacecraft and Rockets; or Journal of
Thermophysics and Heat Transfer. You may now submit your
paper online at http://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/aiaa.

We thank AIAA Corporate Partners
for their continued support:

LOCKHEED MARTIN

@ﬂﬂf]ﬂﬂ

aiaa.org/scitech
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COMMITTEE MEETINGS

TIME

0800-1200

0800-1200
0800-1800
1200-1800
1400-1500
1400-1500
1500-1530
1500-1600
1500-1600
1500-1600
1500-1600
1500-1600
1530-1630
1600-1700
1700-1730
1700-1800
1700-1900
1730-1800
1800-1830
1800-2100
1800-2200
1830-1900
1900-2030
1900-2100
1900-2100
1900-2200
1900-2200
1900-2200

0800-1000
0800-1000
0900-1000
0900-1030
0900-1700
0930-1230
0930-1530
1000-1100
1000-1200
1030-1200
1030-1230
1030-1730
1100-1200
1100-1200
1200-1500

COMMITTEE AND ANCILLARY MEETINGS/EVENTS

Committee Leadership Training for the Technical Activities Division and
the Integration and Outreach Division

AIAA Council of Directors and Deputy Directors Training
PCTC Model Validation Technical Meeting

AIAA Council of Directors Workshop

APATC Liaison Subcommittee

GTTC Steering

GTTC Membership

APATC Membership Subcommittee

APATC Planning Subcommittee

APATC Honors and Awards Subcommittee

APATC Education Subcommittee

APATC Publicity and Publications Subcommittee

GTTC Program

APATC Technical Activities

GTTC Conferences

APATC Steering Committee

Structures Technical Committee Lecture Meeting

GTTC Education & Student Activities

GTTC Publications

AIAA Information Systems Group Meeting

Applied Aerodynamics Technical Committee

GTTC Standards

FDTC: Transition Discussion Group

Space and Missiles Group

AIAA Committee on Higher Education (formerly Academic Affairs)
Aviation Technology, Integration and Operations Group Meeting
Propulsion and Energy Group Meeting

Aerospace Design and Structures Group Leadership Meeting

RAC I

GTTC Internal Strain Gauge Balance Working Group
ABP Steering Committee

Publications Ethical Standards Subcommittee
Technical Activities Division

GNC Paper Competition and Social

NIA Technical Advisory Council Meeting

HSABP Education Subcommittee

GTTC Additive Manufacturing Working Group Development
Books Series Subcommittee

Journals Subcommittee

Regional Engagement Activities Division

HSABP Steering Committee

GTE Technical Committee Steering Committee

AIAA Astrodynamics joint with AAS Space Flight Mechanics Technical Committee Luncheon

ROOM

Celebration 5

Celebration 6
Celebration 8
Orlando Ballroom L
Boardroom
Plaza Ballroom F
Plaza Ballroom F
Columbia 34
Columbia 35
Columbia 36
Columbia 37
Challenger 40
Plaza Ballroom F
Boardroom
Plaza Ballroom F
Columbia 34
Bayhill 21

Plaza Ballroom F
Plaza Ballroom F
Columbia 35
Plaza Ballroom D
Plaza Ballroom F
Barrel Spring Il
Discovery 43
Celebration 7
Bayhill 22
Celebration 5
Columbia 34

Discovery 43
Challenger 40
Discovery 45
Columbia 34
Challenger 38 & 39
Plaza Ballroom G
Discovery 46
Discovery 47
Challenger 40
Discovery 45
Winter Park 50
Boardroom
Discovery 44
Discovery 48
Regency Ballroom O & P
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COMMITTEE MEETINGS

TIME
1200-1700
1245-1400
1300-1400
1300-1400
1300-1400
1300-1400
1300-1700
1400-1500
1400-1600
1400-1600
1500-1600
1600-1700
1600-1730
1700-1830
1700-1830
1700-1900
1700-1900
1730-1830
1730-1830
1730-1830
1730-1900
1730-1900
1800-1900
1800-1900
1800-2000
1800-2000
1800-2100
1800-2200
1800-2200
1800-2200
1830-1930
1830-1930
1830-2000
1830-2000
1830-2000
1900-2030
1900-2100
1900-2100
1900-2100
1900-2100
1900-2100
1900-2100
1900-2100
1900-2100
1900-2100
1900-2200

COMMITTEE AND ANCILLARY MEETINGS/EVENTS
Integration & Outreach Division
ICME Lunch and Learn
Inlets, Nozzles, and Propulsion Systems Integration Technical Committee
Gas Turbine Engines Technical Committee
High-Speed Air Breathing Propulsion Technical Committee
GTTC Writing Qualities Working Group
Aerospace Cybersecurity Working Group
ABP Student Design Competition Working Group
GTTC Model Deformation Working Group
GTTC Forming an Integration Committee: Aerospace Workforce Development
ABP Honors and Awards Working Group
INPSI Technical Committee Steering Committee
Progress Series Editorial Advisory Board
Astrodynamics Technical Committee
AAS Space Flight Mechanics Technical Committee
Student Activities Committee
Green Engineering Integration Committee
FDTC: Turbulence Model Benchmarking Working Group
FDTC: Massively Separated Flows Discussion Group
APATC Missile and Projectile Aeroprediction Discussion Group
APATC Low Boom Discussion Group
Technical Committee Showcase
ABP Working Group
HyTASP Steering Committee
FDTC: Solver Technology for Turbulent Flows DG & High-Order CFD Methods DG
Purdue University, School of Aeronautics and Astronautics Alumni and Friends Reception
Transformational Flight Integration Committee
Propellants and Combustion Technical Committee
UCF - Aerospace Engineering Reception
Digital Engineering Integration Committee
Aerospace Design and Structures Group All-hands Meeting
FDTC Reduced Complexity Flow Modeling & Analysis Discussion Group
FDTC & APATC Flow Control Integration Discussion Group
APATC Sailplane Aero & Design Discussion Group
APATC Aero-Propulsive Interactions Discussion Group
FDTC Non-Equilibrium Discussion Group
PSU - Aerospace Engineering Alumni Reception
University of Washington Aero & Astro Reception at SciTech
FDTC High Speed Fluid-Structure Interaction Discussion Group
Space Tethers Technical Committee
Supersonics Working Group
HyTASP Technical Committee
Air Breathing Propulsion Business Meeting
MVCE Mesh Suitability Working Group
MVCE Computational Environments Subcommittee

Friends of UC Reception

ROOM
Columbia 34
Celebration 7
Challenger 41 & 42
Discovery 45
Discovery 47
Challenger 40
Orchid Room
Winter Park 51
Discovery 43
Winter Park 50
Challenger 40
Winter Park 51
Discovery 45
Discovery 47
Challenger 41 & 42
Discovery 46
Discovery 48
Winter Park 54
Columbia 35
Winter Park 49
Columbia 36
Regency Ballroom Q
Winter Park 51
Challenger 40
Manatee Spring Il
Celebration 6
Winter Park 50
Plaza Ballroom D
Barrel Spring |
Challenger 38 & 39
Plaza Ballroom H
Bayhill 19
Columbia 37
Bayhill 18
Bayhill 23
Manatee Spring |
Fiorenzo Lounge
Peacock Spring
Barrel Spring Il
Boardroom
Bayhill 17
Challenger 41 & 42
Bayhill 21
Discovery 44
Columbia 34
Orchid Room

aiaa.org/scitech
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COMMITTEE MEETINGS

TIME
1900-2200
1900-2200
1900-2200
1930-2130
2000-2100
2000-2100

0800-1200
0900-1000
0900-1100
0930-1130
0930-1200
1100-1200
1100-1200
1200-1400
1200-1430
1230-1400
1245-1415
1300-1500
1300-1700
1400-1500
1400-1530
1400-1600
1400-1600
1400-1600

1400-1600
1530-1730
1600-1630
1600-1630
1630-1700
1630-1730
1700-1730
1700-1800
1700-1830
1700-1830
1700-1830
1700-1900
1730-1800
1730-1900
1800-1830
1800-1900
1800-1930
1800-2000
1800-2100
1800-2100

COMMITTEE AND ANCILLARY MEETINGS/EVENTS
Microgravity and Space Processes Technical Committee
Software Technical Committee
CFD Vision 2030 Integration Committee
FDTC Theoretical Fluid Mechanics Discussion Group
FDTC Uncertainty Quantification Discussion Group
FDTC: Large Eddy Simulation (LES) Discussion Group

GTTC Model Attitude Measurement Working Group

Education Series Advisory Board

GTTC Working Group Development Partl: Utilizing CFD to Improve Ground Testing
Certification/Qualification by Analysis Col Steering Committee

Young Professional Group

Publications Review Subcommittee

AIAA Council of Directors Discussion Session

GNC Undergraduate Competition Experience Lunch

Aerospace Sciences Group

FDTC Future of Fluids Discussion Group

Follow up Session for Stratospheric Aerosol Injection Aircraft Concept Presentation
AIAA Standards Steering Committee (SSC)

Public Policy Committee Meeting

CASE/Defense Community of Interest Discussion

RAC Il Meeting

2021 Associate Fellows Committee Kickoff Meeting

Space Operations and Support Technical Committee

GTTC Working Group Development: Wind Tunnel Model Design / Recommended Practices
Guide Development

GTTC Flow Quality Working Group

Emerging Technologies Committee

Thermophysics Technical Committee Publications Subcommittee

Thermophysics Technical Committee Best Paper Subcommittee

Thermophysics Technical Committee Awards Subcommittee

Continuing Education Committee Meeting

Thermophysics Technical Committee Nominations Subcommittee

Propulsion Aerodynamics Workshop (PAW) Working Group

Technical Administration Subcommittee (AIAA/AAS Space Flight Mechanics Meeting)
AIAA/AAS Space Flight Mechanics Meeting Conference Administration Subcommittee
AIAA/AAS Space Flight Mechanics Meeting Website Administration Subcommittee
AIAA Computational Fluid Dynamics (CFD) CoS

Thermophysics Technical Committee Education Subcommittee

MVCE Geometry & Meshing Workshop 3

Thermophysics Technical Committee Publicity Subcommittee

APATC Stability and Control Prediction Discussion Group

Aircraft Electrified Propulsion and Power Working Group

APATC Rotorcraft Discussion Group

Design Engineering Technical Committee

Intelligent Systems Technical Committee

ROOM
Discovery 45
Discovery 43
Bayhill 22
Winter Park 54
Bayhill 20
Manatee Spring |l

Columbia 37
Columbia 34
Discovery 43
Discovery 44
Discovery 46
Columbia 36
Celebration 7
Discovery 47
Columbia 38 & 39
Discovery 43
Celebration 7
Columbia 36
Columbia 35
Discovery 44
Columbia 37
Winter Park 50
Challenger 40
Discovery 45

Discovery 46
Boardroom
Discovery 43
Columbia 36
Columbia 37
Columbia 34
Challenger 40
Celebration 7
Challenger 41 & 42
Columbia 38 & 39
Discovery 45
Discovery 47
Columbia 36
Discovery 43
Columbia 37
Celebration 7
Regency Ballroom P
Windermere WZ
Columbia 35

Regency Ballroom O
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COMMITTEE MEETINGS

TIME COMMITTEE AND ANCILLARY MEETINGS/EVENTS ROOM
1800-2100 | Small Satellite Technical Committee Discovery 46
1800-2100 | Survivability Technical Committee Orchid Room
1800-2300 | Guidance Navigation, and Control Technical Committee Regency Ballroom Q
1830-1900 | Thermophysics Technical Committee Emerging Technologies Subcommittee Challenger 40
1830-2030 | Aeroelastic Prediction Workshop (APeW3) Bayhill 24
1830-2130 Terrestrial Energy Technical Committee Barrel Spring |
1830-2130 Wind Energy Technical Committee Winter Park 50
1830-2130 Computer Systems Technical Committee Boardroom
1830-2200 | Systems Engineering Technical Committee Bayhill 19
1830-2230 | Atmospheric Flight Mechanics Technical Committee Barrel Spring Il
1900-1930 | Thermophysics Technical Committee Conferences Subcommittee Columbia 36
1900-2100 | AMT TC Networking and Member Presentations Plaza Ballroom |
1900-2100 | FDTC Flow Control and Fluid Applications Subcommittee Winter Park 54
1900-2100 | MVCE Meshing Subcommittee Discovery 48
1900-2100 | RLV Technical Committee Planning Meeting Winter Park 49
1900-2100 | FDTC CFD Methods Subcommittee Bayhill 17
1900-2100 | Aerospace Department Chairs Association (ADCA) Plaza Ballroom D
1900-2100 | FDTC Fundamentals of Flow Phenomena SC Bayhill 23
1900-2200 | Aeroacoustics Technical Committee Bayhill 18
1900-2200 | Adaptive Structures Technical Committee Bayhill 20
1900-2200 | Sensor Systems and Information Fusion Technical Committee Bayhill 21
1900-2200 | Plasmadynamics and Lasers Technical Committee Bayhill 22
1900-2200 | Structures Technical Committee Manatee Spring Il
1930-2230 | Thermophysics Technical Committee Plaza Ballroom F
1930-2230 | Materials Technical Committee Manatee Spring |
1930-2230 | Space Exploration Integration Committee Columbia 37
2000-2130 | APATC Collaborative Experiments & Computations Discussion Group Columbia 38 & 39
0800-1200 | GTTC High Speed Wind Tunnel Calibration Working Group Columbia 36
0830-1200 | Publications Committee Challenger 41 & 42
0900-1100 | Council Innovation and Initiative Committee (CIIC) Columbia 34
0900-1200 | GTTC Future of Ground Test Working Group Challenger 40
0900-1200 | GTTC Dual Flow Reference Nozzle Working Group Discovery 43
1000-1200 | Finance Committee Boardroom
100-1200 SciTech 2021 Technical Program Planning Regency Ballroom O
1130-1630 Honors and Awards Committee Celebration 7
1230-1400 FDTC Steering Committee Columbia 34
1300-1500 | V/STOL Technical Committee Meeting Boardroom
1300-1600 | GTTC Uncertainty Standard Working Group Columbia 36
1300-1600 | Content Advisory Committee Challenger 40
1300-1700 | AIAA Council of Directors Regency Ballroom O
1500-1600 | International Activities Group Discovery 43
1600-1800 | Flight Test Technical Committee Discovery 45
1630-1700 | GTTC Awards Celebration 7
1630-1800 Lockheed Martin Aeronautics Company Meeting Regency Ballroom P
1700-1900 | University of lllinois Dept. of Aerospace Alumni Reception Urban Tide Restaurant
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COMMITTEE MEETINGS

TIME
1700-2000
1730-1830
1730-1900
1800-2000
1830-2000
1830-2000
1830-2030
1830-2030
1830-2100
1830-2100
1830-2100
1830-2130
1830-2130
1830-2145
1900-2100
1900-2100
1900-2100
1900-2200
1900-2200
1900-2200
1900-2200
1900-2200
1900-2200
1900-2200
1900-2200
1930-2200

0900-1200
0900-1200
0930-1530
1300-1700
1400-1600
1500-1800
1600-1730
1730-1900
1730-2130
1830-2030
1830-2100
1900-2100
1900-2100

0900-1700

COMMITTEE AND ANCILLARY MEETINGS/EVENTS
Energy Optimized Aircraft Systems Integration Committee
FDTC: Computational Methods for High-Speed Multiphase Flows
APATC CFD Transition Modeling Discussion Group
Information and Command & Control Technical Committee
APATC High Lift Common Research Model Applications Discussion Group
NCSU MAE Alumni Reception
Virginia Tech Alumni and Friends
Aero Alumni Reunion Reception
Modeling and Simulation Technical Committee
Multidisciplinary Design Optimization Technical Committee
History Integration Committee
Pressure Gain Combustion Technical Committee
Pre-Post Party: Pointwise, Tecplot & FieldView
Society and Aerospace Technology Integration Committee
Unmanned Systems Integration Committee
Solid Rockets Technical Committee
University of Maryland Alumni Reception
Aerodynamic Measurement Technology Technical Committee
Spacecraft Structures Technical Committee
Fluid Dynamics Technical Committee
Structural Dynamics Technical Committee
Meshing, Visualization, and Computational Environments Technical Committee
Non-Deterministic Approaches Technical Committee
Aircraft Design Technical Committee
AD&S Student Paper Competition Deliberations
ICME Working Group Meeting

Certification/Qualification by Analysis Col: CRM-HL Ecosystem
GTTC Statistically Defensible Test Methods Focus Group

AlAA Board of Trustees

Industry/Regulatory Composite Working Group Planning

GTTC Focus Group Development: Dynamics in Internal Strain Gauge Balances
History of Aircraft Desigh Working Group

SciTech Executive Steering Committee (2020/2021) DeBriefing
High Speed Code Credibility

Ground Test Committee

TU Delft Alumni Event

Atmospheric and Space Environments Technical Committee
CREATE-AV User's Group Meeting

MVCE Geometry Modeling Working Group

AWAKEN Instrumentation Development Meeting

ROOM
Challenger 41 & 42
Discovery 43
Challenger 38 & 39
Columbia 36
Plaza Ballroom E
Barrel Spring |
Rock Spring | & 11
Celebration 11
Bayhill 22
Plaza Ballroom F
Bayhill 17
Regency Ballroom O
Celebration 10
Challenger 40
Bayhill 19
Bayhill 20
Coral Spring |
Plaza Ballroom D
Regency Ballroom P
Plaza Ballroom |
Plaza Ballroom K
Bayhill 21
Manatee Spring |
Manatee Spring Il
Boardroom
Bayhill 18

Challenger 41 & 42
Boardroom
Challenger 38 & 39
Columbia 34
Columbia 35
Challenger 41 & 42
Boardroom

Bayhill 22
Regency Ballroom O & P
Peacock Spring
Challenger 38 & 39
Celebration 1

Columbia 34

Challenger 41 & 42
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